Jeans Pocket Setter
=2 ATy bty Y —

AVP-875

29302205
No.1198-06







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)+ " mark........ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
2Y7B01” refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.17 and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respestive parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—YJRAMNTHBIZBELT
1.7 R HoRSHRg

1) " % “Ef o FEOA—Y Ty Il TSRATEESAE-BREERLET,
TEARE. "TEHBY AR " 2SEBLTEEN,
2) THOU R—UTFO"ER" ORAEEBLTESL,

2 HENORFL. BRERL. 01, 25 Z0HET. B BEA—rL) 2RLET.
3. HEBEHEO ( ) ik, HESREHELTWSIIHRATHISLEBHLET,
4 AZAPR—TH————— B, R THIZEEEHLET,



CONTENTS

H R

1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ......ovceotveete e seeer oo oeoeeeeeeee oo eeoe oo eeeoeeeeeeeee oo oo essoees 1
DEER - SRR

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ......o.ooioeecteeoeoe oo eeeee e e v seses e ersess s eoae s £reseeeee o1t s e eeese oo eee e s oeeeeeeeee e oo 3
il 51

3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS ........oooooooeeeeerereeeeomeeeeeoeeeeesseeeeeeeress oo s ssesese s e s e es e e e eeee oo e oee oo oo oo 5
ITERRSER

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) e oieovcemeoovvreoee oo eeesesesseeeseeseeeeseeseeseeees s eee s eseeesse s eesss e sess s e ss e es s oo 7
gtk (1)

5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2} w.vooooovveooeeeeeoeeeeeeossesesessseesasssses e eess e seeesss e eeesssesee oo o ee e eeeeeees s eseee oo eess e 9
R (2)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...._.....oooooooooeoeeosoeoooeeeeeesssseeseeeesseeseesee st eeeseeees oo eeee oo eeemeeeee oo 11
AR X BER

7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS ......ooiovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseee s oe oo s oo eesssesesess e eee e seeee s e e es oo e oo oo 13
FoFh LB

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........ocoootveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeoesseesseos e eseeeeeeeeeoesesssesesssss s e s sess s es oo 15
THEIEGR

9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)..vuv e tveeeeeereeeeeeoeeee oo oo oo oo oo et sss 17
REUIDEAFR (1)

10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2).......uovveomeoeeeresessseeseeeesseseeeeeeesoeeeeessoeeeeeseeeeeeeoee oo ees oo esososono 19
FAEID R (2)

11, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (1) e vcveereeeerceeeereeeeeeeoeseesoeses e eseseeeesesesesessssees s e s e ee e oo 21
MBS (1)

12, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (2) .. vvvooooeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e oee oo eeeesseese oo oo e s ees e e es e e e eeeeeeeeeeeo oo 23
emEER (2)

30 XY COMPONENTS (1) ooooeeoeeeeeeeeeee s eseme e eee e aeeeee st eese st oo e ee e ee oo e ee oo e oo oo 25
X—YB&k (1)

14, XY COMPONENTS (2} ..o eeeeeee oot eee s ettt e e eeeeees oo e 27
X — Y @R (2)

15. CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS w........oooeveoeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeseoseeresssseessss s seesssseas s oo es e oo oo eeoe e eeeeeeee oo oo 29
R Z Rk

16. CREASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ooo v eeeeeeeee oo oo e oo oo oo eee e oo oo 31
TOIEER

17. FORM PLATE MECHANISM COMPONENTS....ooo.ooovvooeo oo eeeeeees oo e oo eosesses e sssseees oo ee oo 33
el i e e

18, TABLE COMPONENTS .......ooiroooootioeeeeoeoeoees s eeeees e e e eoese e e ee s s e e e eeesees s oo ss oo s e oo eeessoeoe 35
F—IUBERK

19, CLOTH SUCTION DEVICE COMPONENTS .........coooveverresersemeeeseseessets oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo oo eoe oo oo oot 37
olRS BRE R

20. CREASE GAGE COMPONENTS ... eoeeuoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesesssssssrtsessssesess st es e e eee oo ee e eeee e eeeeeee oo 39

DT IR



21, REPLACEMENT GAUGE KIT COMPONENTS ...ttt st e s ass s s i s 41
T — Uy HEEfR

22, FOLDING BASE PLATE UNIT (.ot st esns st ssssssssssnsss st eras s essamss s sensassessesassesssesasessssssnsnsassssssssansssnsas 43
P OIAGAN-ZFEIZw
23. FORM PLATE GAGE COMPONENTS ...ttt e ee et et ey estmt e e e e e eemtetesemteseeeaenresannenseeetnsnnsnnnnses 45
BIAR—BAR
24. PRESSER GAGE COMPONENTS .....ouooomiteieeeeceeceecieeeseee e e eescose s eaeeeees e aesessassessesessesseemsssssesasesseeeassresesnssinsasseeeees 47
BXr—UBM%
25, STACKER COMPONENT S ..o ittt ettt s ettt ais s te st sobarts e esbaa bt st eabsaesseesaveseeansssesbesabaabssasssesaseabbarabtesbrabssrsnis 49
AT v A—A&E
26. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS{1} ... ovveveerroiereseeeeesssrereseessssesesesssseesssesesessssssesssseessasessessesesessssssesessesssssassssssasses 51
L~ LE% (1)
27. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS(2] ...oiiiiierierrerrrrrieresrastresrresissermrssssssasssesssnsissasssesssessnsesssrasesssmeanser ssssesssnnsesarees 53
JL—LER (2)
28. MAIN BODY COVER COMP ONEN TS .ttt e e e et e e e e et e e e e et et e e e s ntaeesamtmtesaen ae e sssntesenrnsnnanean 55
F - HEER
29, AIR PRESSURE COMPONENTS ...t tee ettt e et ee e e e e eeseeesne s ste et ssnsnessssenseessesensssnseessmen snseersnnreenanensn 57
ZEEBIR
30, BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .o ittt ettt etes e st e etk ven et e eseeeeae e e s seaaeassneessesnseesnsasnsseanetebntesnbsannsnbsearssn 59
HERERMR
31. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ..ot eicrcreint e e st s ce e st et st s e st s e avaearaeasaestesssetasseaassanbessesaessesseabassbesnessasssantseareene 61
Bl w <7 A B8
32. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..ot criiivesisrirriis s cseesinnssstae e sbrrerssssnsssassrssesesessnsesrsensnessssssssrasnsesasssnsnnssnsernses 63
RIE) CRILBIR
33. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS )i riccveiririerresesinrsreasrres s trsrassersssssrsisessnnssossssesssnsessosesssansesoras 65
N—FUITSA MR (T3 VERR)
34. GARMENT PUT BASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ....cooivieieeiieieee et ceees e ssess s sa s ess s 67
BRETERG (473 VER)
35, ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ..ot et e e e e et emt e asee e e ensea et es s ssesesseesesssassssesesssasansnessessnsaansseesnreeenanssenses 69
fHEGRER
36, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AWV-2{1) 1ottt eett ettt reme e seveaes smeeeeams e s e eesseeses st eeesssenessssanseesanessreesemnnesnbeenesesesbens 71
AW —288385R (1)
37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW-2(2) et iessteritesie st sare et e eass st s eteseteaevseteneesmtesnestntseabasasansesasesssernsaransassnbasnn 73
AW — 28RS (2)
38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AWW-2{3) o ciiieriirrrieisiseesiees it srasesss s saeasatasssasssasiesasasss sabsssinssnsssassssiasassssasssssssssssiassssensass 75
AW —2FHRR (3)
39. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..ot seieen s cre e st s s sas bt abss s ssessbb et s saes s abasnsnsnsassesssensansans 77
EFEHHRUA -
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S ..ot rrvre e s sessssssrrrsrbre s rbeaesseessssseabs 1 abssesssesht s ek baea s s shsaabas et se st sesesssaassessanssssains 78

]



FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

O
1

SRED - A B

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION I Qty
1 G1113-875-000 TOP COVER AN~ i
2 G1119-875-000 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING aAh)I =y 1
3 $S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FRRY 3/186-28 L=12 8
4 G1111-875-000 ARM COVER A FP—hLH)— A 1
5 (51117-875-000 ARM COVER PACKING A F—IJ3)—ICybs A 1
B 554121215-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FRRITTEA16-28 (=12 [
7 G1112-875-000 ARM COVER B F o o35~ B 1
8 G1118-875-000 ARM COVER PACKING B F—hHI—Iwkr B 1
] $5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 +RFxY 3S16-28 L=12 4

10 G1116-875-000 FACE PLATE PACKING A TIwF 1
T 139272208 TAKE-UP TEREAD GUIDE B ToEARPFAL B 1
12 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TR 3-16-28 L =8 1
13 137-198062 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIRRT A RFPrFA A 1
14 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FREY 316—-28 L =6 1
15 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE ARZF FPoFA A% 1
16 135-20500 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SR T
17 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 +RxY 3/16—-28 L =6 1
18 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A LAY A RFrA 1
19 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 Owhstrwh 9-64-40 1
20 £10-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. FAAF A Faoy 93 1
71 WPO53%001-5C WASHER ESTAR ZAFYNL MB T
22 $5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FRRY 3S1B-28 L=12 1
23 G1120-870-000 SERVOMOTER FIiTTING PLATE PACKING H—iRE—% RUWH A4S [Nwkls 1
24 B1504-280-000 COLLAR FGE Uwo SEHFAR 2
25 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT R ITAFar 2
26 G1131-875-000 PULLEY COVER T—U—=hI\— 1
27 S88-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PSRRI 11-684-40 L 4
28 TA-(850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG XAz k!
29 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 At D=14. 5% L=4 2
30 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Ay D=12. 5 L =4 1
3 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIREC TEON LABEL PR et L I Lo - N 1) 1
32 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESHHR 4, 8X 8. 4X0, 2
33 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG P& g 2
34 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG kAt 1
35 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG A 1
36 G1154-875-000 TYPE NAME PLATE FATEXTTE 1
37 110-01005 SCREW AAF A aD 4
38 G1135-870-000 OIL PLUG FAILtE 1
3g NS-6110350-8P NUT 11/64-40 OwhHsFwhk 11/,684~40 ?
40 TA~1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG (RS e 1
4q G3532-87/5-0A0 OILWICK PRESSER ASM. TS UZAVFTIOR 1
42 B3502-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER advAHYT (1)
43 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE NIRS o320 Fzo3 00— (1
44 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK v (1)
45 55-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 £.=12 FRRY 11/64—~40 L=12 Fa



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPCNENTS
LEhRSfR




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION g % Qty
1 G1201-875-000 MAIN SHAFT I 1
2 B1213-552.000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN o2 a— Fa—twviEy 1
3 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT )Lk 1
4 B1215-552-000 Clk ARDJUSTING COLLAR 55w 2Ua— Fz—EvhS— 1
5 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. WUFAAA (7Z) 1
B SS-B660B10-TP SCREW 1/440 (58 ARV 740 T =8 2]
7 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 pARY 8,/32-28 L=16 (1)
8 §5.7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TSRy 9-32~-28 L=16 (1)
9 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT WUTFAZA (1

10 137-07500 OIL SEAL D03 IIARW AA I —I 2
11 (51206-875-000 WAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT DTSRI IT AT T
12 SS-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY 15/764-28 L =8 1
13 G1208-870-0A0 THREAD RISING CAM A b2AVHLUE 1
14 $8-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AR 15.84-28 L=7 2
15 G1212-870-000 UPPER BEVEL GEAR A DoAY NI A 2
16 35-8660810-TP SCREW 17440 (=8 AT 74<80 L =8 4
17 B1220-771-060 THRUST WASHER A D0V ASARDuiie— A 4
18 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING DY ASARRFU LT 2
19 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ADA T 2
20 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=45 RARY 1/74-40 L =4 5 4
77 T39-22001 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTER IS FhXE 1
22 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15-.684—28 L =8 1
23 G1244-870-000 TIMING BELT BAZ TN 1
24 G1213-870-0A0 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET DOV Ty b v 1
25 R0-1482402-00 RUBBER RING 0 1
76 G1220-870-000-A OILSHEEL FAILT=ID T
27 (1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING OOUGTF N RFUT 1
28 $1217-870-000 BEARING PRESSER PLATE NP TFHTAS 1
29 S8-7121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ThESxy 3/16-28 L =15, 5 4
30 G1219-870-000 FLYING WHEEL COLLAR INZETNR HhT— 1
37 55-8151230-GF SCREW 15/64-28 (=12 FAZRT 15/7684—-28 L=18 7
32 G1223-870-000 SLIT PLATE Al w b 1
33 G1224-870-000 FEYING WHEEL NZZF 1
34 5M-6042510-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FIORY M4 X0 7 L=25 3
35 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 EIFHR 4. 3X9XO0. 8 3
36 12288908 THRGAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT N34 (B) T 1
37 S5-6120030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E3%Y 3/16-28 | =9 2
38 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 EITHE X 10 5X1 2
39 % 400-85927 MAIN SERVO MOTOR ASM FH—RE—%4 1
40 # HM-0021200-00 SERVO MOTOR H—RE—5— (1)
3] ¥ 400-85926 Ot SEAL FLIT=I0 m
42 (G1226-870-000 MOTOR SPROCKET E-22705 v~ 1
43 SM-80508G2-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L.=8 FARE MS5X 0.8 L=8 2
44 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 QvAho7ZFHlLE M4 4
45 $5-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 Qvhzlb 15/684-28 | =17 1
45 WP-04306800-5C WASHER M3 CSHTAR JAFYIL M4 8
47 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OwvAhsrwh 15/,64-28 1
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IR M4 1
49 G1228-875-000 SERVO MOTOR PACKING P E st e AR S 1
50 $5-6151920-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 FSRY 15-64-28 L =19 4
59 WP-0612516-50 WASHER 6.1X15.2%2.5 ESTAR B. 1X 156, 2X2. 5 ]
52 $1227-875-000 SENSCR FITTING PLATE Leiar LS AL o 1
53 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT MRy FEALFaw 2
54 SL-4860881-5C SCREW YW Ox Z
55 G1227-870-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE g WA 1
56 SS-B660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZRT 7./4=407 1T =8 Z
57 RO-0281801-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
58 G1222.875-0A0 MACHINE SENSOR CCRD ASM. SV eV e ol Mo 1
59 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X8 FROARY LA M3 L =8 2
60 SL-4051091-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAORY PAR MBEX0.8 L=10 1
&1 MEB3I4575-0A0 SEWING MAGHINE CORD ASM. EUUO-F U= i
62 SQ-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa—Tryrei 4
63 CM-3003000-04 SEAL JdoAsFao14—Ibe2 (16) 1
64 G1225-875-000 SERVC MOTOR FITTING PLATE H—RE—F U445 )



3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS

T ERRER
4

B

=

}
&



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @B & Qty

1 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. DoAY NIIY va— = 1
2 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE DEAUNGINR A4 O= 1
3 (G1302-875-000 VERTICAL SHAFT UPPER METAL BFITDITAYI 1
4 55-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FTARRY 316-28 L=12 1
5 G1301-875-000 VERTICAL SHAFT FTIL 1
[ 170-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, TOWER ~ =920 U5 X&) 1



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
EtEEREGR (1)

1
3
- 45 -62~64
P 55



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 G1414-875-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. NURSITRGYIS (05} 1
2 137-15404 BUSHING AIZUSS T AZI 1
3 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR NURD @ukods ov0oxXyy 1
4 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 RAZRY 15/64-28 L =8 1
5 B1410-771-000 STUD NUR— 3—F— Hodwiio 1
[ NE6160310°SP NUT 15/64-28 OvAZFs~ T6/764-28 ¥
7 £01 81414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK i b v d 1
8 01 81414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK NUR—F+ Fri30 1
9 101 B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER NUHR—+ Foi10 1

10 £01 137-19109 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL A NUZwa Ry JNTIS A )
11 1 137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL S NSRS NIV B I
12 101 137-19307 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALLC NUD o ke apndibe 1
13 101 137-19406 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALLD N2 Ry OnGILS D 1
14 301 137-19505 GEARE NUZUSZRovIONTILSY E 1
15 $5.8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1,4-40 L =86 2
15 137-18803 ROCK CAMSHAFT JoRY AL TT 1
17 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG At 1
18 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC, NURY IR Ha FwIs H
19 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM FAUE e = Lv § siwb s T AV (1)
20 137-18804 NEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE NI a Ry FFNG0 (1)
3| S5-7110710-GP SCREW 11/6440 L=7 RIESET 11.84~-40 L =7 &3]
22 €S-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR ATA R4 Z
23 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 AT 15-,64-28 L =4 4
24 137-18000 BEARING, REAR B oKD AH) i
25 $1415-875-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD COMPL. DRI EH0w R rwo i
26 G1475.875-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD U EEFI SIS DN (&3]
27 13715701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN AURDS Ao EooF ovOory (1)
28 G1416-875-000 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING ARM ,REAR NURDIT RooFo0 (1)
29 85-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 RARY 165-64-28 L =4 7 (1)
30 $5-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 w52y 15-64-28 L =12 (1
K] 137-16006 CONNECTING FORKED LINK JEEE T A0 RO @Y
32 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN DERE AUEDUVS P (1
33 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-40 L =4 (1
34 139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ARSIy sy 1
35 137-14803 HINGE STUD AURD AoESEA T4 1
36 SSB150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZXYT 165764-28 L =8 1
37 137-14704 QL FELT NURD IoE9F14 Tk K4
38 13¢-25102 OfL FELT HOLDER NURDIT RO, T ayL 2
39 $5-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WileSRY 9-64-40 L =4. 5 2
40 G1404-875-000 NEEDLE BAR AU FEite) H
a1 139-20608 NEEDLE BAR GiL METAL iR FISXFI I
42 22507701 THRED RACK, RIGHT NURSA Ao R 1
43 $5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RILlEDRY 1/8-44 L =4 5 1
44 CQ-3000000-FO OIL FELT Oy Zzibp 0.1
45 201 MC-2005313-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7 NM130 AU 134 SERV 7 NM130 1
4B G1902-B75-0A0 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. B2 E ] VI B i S !
47 110-17068 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Dobsury 4= (1}
48 11 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FUEY T RILRFLUT (2}
49 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FuE T T R FU (23
50 101 B905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FuEY Z—RINF T (2}
51 101 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BEARING FES —RILRFUTT (2}
52 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H NURD 23w H (13
53 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUEY aSuOu i (1)
54 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW A R (1)
55 G1405-875-0A0 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. RIS A BT A% (9Z) 1
56 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARS8 7684=F8 T =8 I
57 139-24501 NEEDLE BAR CONNEG. UL e lE 1
58 S$8-6090670-TR SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESRY 9-/84-40 L =86 1
50 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD T YHBIUe 1
60 58.8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY 15-64-28 L =8 1
61 35-81571230°5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARET  T5,/64-28 =12 z
52 $01 MC-2005240-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7 NM100 AU 1348SES SERVZ NMI10OD 1
63 01 MC-2005211-00 NEEDLE 134 SERV7T NM110 AU 134S8ES SERVYZ NMI1I1D 1
64 01 MDP-5MRB5000 NEEDLE DPX5 MRS5.0 AJ DPX5 MR5. 0 i

NOTE(3E3D)

#01...8ELECTIVE PARTS

RARARG



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
EHERR (2)




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 G1421-875-000 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE FRUIA UYL Y 1
2 PA-1501010-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFvUE 2
3 £J-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION TRz A 4
4 85-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FRRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
5 $8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 NI 3-16—-28 L =9 5
5 G6505-880-000 ROD END B OwFIvFB 7
7 (G1424-875-000 REPQOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT FeyFaoyoTIs 1
8 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
g 400-55174 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. FRyFavpyoFryIo 1

10 400-55176 REPQSITIONING LEVER FEFavEYOT (1)
T SSE6E0512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FXEXST 1/74-40 L=6 3]
12 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TUIUC AAY U Us (1)
13 G1431-875-000 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TUINNYB I DT (1)
14 $3-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FXARY 116440 L =4 {2)
5 400-55175 REGULATING LEVER LINK YNNI (1)
B SSBT1042Z-TF SCREW 11/6430 L=4 FXXT 11/64~40 L =4 (€3]
17 G1426-875-000 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD FRIUNGF 2
18 $5-8151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 DwhoRibh 15/64~28 2
19 $5-7090920-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L=8.5 RieSxY 9.64—40 L=8. 5 2
20 (1422-875-000 REPOSITIONING CYLINDER SHAFT Sy dTo 1
3] G1423-875-000 REPOSITIONING STGPPER PLATE FEIARYI A% T
22 $5-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 WHSRY 11..64—-40 L=9. 5 2
23 $5-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 PARY 15/64-28 L =2C 1
24 N$-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Owhodrwh 15/64-28 2
25 137-19600 BEARING, REAR B IVED AL 1
78 SSA120915-3P BCREW 3776-28 1.=9 FRAY 3/16-28 L=9 7
27 G1427-875-000 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ZUINF aoRvaFIY 1
28 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING Qi 1
29 31428-875-000 REGULATING LEVER TUIFaRveF 1
30 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FXRY 1/4-40 L =5 2
K3 S50110613-1P SCREW 1116440 L=5 OwvAZHRIL~ 11-84—-40 L=4. 65 |
32 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN JUNT Faorvow R 1
33 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 SRy D=8 H=4 1
34 137-16105 CONNECTING STUD THIE QOEIULLS T 1
35 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EHZRAD B 1
56 137-17400 SPRING B JUTUFIORYTOF cwNUNRXDB 1
37 B2006-372-600 ADJUSTING SCREW A b F3—-2 Faz—BVhY FUFrA4IT 1
38 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Dwhotrwb 11/.64-40 2
39 CS5-1401014-5P THRUST COLLAR ASA ROy 2
40 $5-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 .=4 RARY 16/64—28 L =4 4
ES| 51429-875-000 REGULATING CYLINDER SHAFT JUTETTHTT%S i
42 G1430-875-000 REGULATING STOPPER PLATE FUNKR bt 5 1
43 §8.4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 N2V 3-16—-28 L=9 2
44 $5-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=20 PARY 15/64—28 L =20 1
45 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Owhodwh 15/64—28 1
45 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 OwvhZFsk 15/64~-28 1
A7 $5-8152030-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1,=20 RARY 15/64-28 L =20 1
48 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Owhsrwhk 156428 1
49 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW Frr Faouy xhHT i
50 137-16808 SPRING Ft FadhbyorF bwilUx 1
51 400-05095 SWING ARM STOPPER U FaUEVOFA R — ]
52 B81432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER v Avhy FuF- Ty 1

_'IO_



6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RS R

CEID @8@uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuwgéué@é

w
—

|

[=2]
-~

20

>}

~

—

1

A

- 171 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 #® Qty
1 G1601-875-0A0 FACE COVER ASM. A THIN— 9= 1
2 G1601-875-000 FAGE COVER AUTHI— (@]
3 PA-2002010-00 FREE-MOUNT CYLINDER U= IS (D]
4 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 OwAZ7PFHEI+ (n
5 229-02506 FACE PLATE A BT ag )Ny (1)
3 BT-0400254-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK T R=ATE0a 70.06)
7 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEvR—2 20 {0.05)
8 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW m—A TIm (6)
a TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 kAt D=12.5 L =4 (1)

10 $8-6123010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 ESRY 316-28 L =30 2
ik §84127415-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FTREAY 3/16-28 L=14 b
12 228-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHIFIoTVRY 1
13 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AHIFaoEvRItw 1
14 B1611-220-060 SPRING FhAgIT Jix 1
15 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FAHZIBHIF T AR 1
76 B1504-051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ATIM—FF ForA 1
17 5$5-90910710-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 OwhoKlLEs 9/764-40 L =10 1
18 G1603-875.000 PRESSER BAR CONNECTION A TIROTE 1
19 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 BRRY 1,/74-40 L =8 1
20 01510-491-D00 BUSHING, LOWER AULHRD LaASIL 1
Zi G1604-875-000 PRESSER BAR FHIFRT 1
22 G1606-875-000 PRESSER PLUNGER FHIIS5Y i
23 $1611-870-000 AR ADJUSTING IF-—-WAT 1
24 (1605-870-000 PRESSER PLUNGER FITTING PLATE FAUITSYe RIS 1
25 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 FRORY M5 X0, 8 L=10 H
26 Gi670-876-000 PIPE ADJUSTING N AV FT i
27 P.J-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW HR—A IR 1
28 $8-9111010-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Owhomllhs 11./64-40 L =9 H
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 KaxPHx 4, 58X8, 5X1 1
30 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHAR 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
K3 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT HFao4>—)L (18} 1

- 1o -



7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS

FEDURESR

35

._']8_



_14_

REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 G3101-875-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASM. A bFaoi (23) 1
2 110-72204 TENSION NUT ANFao Fup (13
3 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ArFa-—HS AAFVEX (1}
4 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 4 +Fa—- Jix (13
5 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A hFag— HIAYT (n
6 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A FFa—ovHs (3]
7 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 4 B RUICR (n
8 B3111-761-000 TENSION POST NO.3 A bF3—R- (1)
9 137-61507 TENSION POST SOCKET F43 A bFaoiloyA (1

10 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64401=55 FARY 8-64-40 L =565 (1)
71 RO-0952001-00 RUBBER RING SV {17
12 $5-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FARY 15/B4-28 | =7 1
13 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN A RIA Y F 1
14 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 HA3A RDILA AF 1
15 SD-0602001-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 s 1
16 137-61260 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.3 T34 RIILX TIvR T
17 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 doxy D=5.3 H=2. 2 i
18 G2305-875-000 LINK A bRV ROUS 1
19 (2306-875-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE A S i
20 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 ¥y D=B. 36 H=3. 2 2
Zi 52310-875-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE DU EFFYSL I
22 PA-1001528-A0 FREE-MOUNT CYLINDER FU—TO s b U i
23 SM-6033002-TP SCREW M3 L=30 OwvALPFrv+ #Fib M3 L =30 2
24 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE MR ZwFil 2
25 (32304-875-000 LINK A oA s 1
76 B2403-232-000 ROLLER FCR TRIPPING STUD 4 FEUALR 100 I
27 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 Fuwzd D=5 H=8 1
28 NS-6110310-SP NUT 14/64-40 OwhoFwbt 11./64-40 1
29 $8-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 Owhoflbt 11./684-40 | =9 1
30 G230H-875-000 SHAFT A BB 1
3 55-8120740-5F SCREW 3/16-28 (=7 FART 3716-28 L =7 Z
32 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING (s R IWis ) 1
33 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING (sRINI) 1
34 €S-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR AT kos 1
35 (1213-875-000 NEAR PULLEY SHAFT FERT-UTS 1
36 PS-0400742-KH SPRING PIN 3X74 ATTITET X 14 I
37 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FERF-U 1
38 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NAZ O b AR 1
3g D3902-481-C00-A SPRING SUFTRTRY 1
40 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. DO iz— 0= 1
[X] 55-8660810-1P SCREWH401=8 RART 1/74-40 L =8 @)
42 (32301-309-0A0 THREAD TENSION ASM, A hFany 4= 1
43 (2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD A4 +F oS (1
44 (2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE A SFIVURDS A (1
45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A4 hFa-HS (2)
a5 B3T28-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 4RFa—3J% A 9]
47 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER LIPS (1
48 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A +Fa—v UISFHT (1)
49 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A +Fa—-H3 HaFUEA (1
50 110-72204 TENSION NUT A hFaol Fuhk (1}
51 NM-6160511-5E NUT M16X1.5 OvAZFe R MIBX 1. 5 1¥1 T
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW m—R T 1
53 G1214-875-000 THREAD TENSION FITTING PLATE A bFIaVy UYL R 1
54 85-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 FANRY 3/16-28 L =12 2
55 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE A WP A 1
56 NS-6090310-5N NUT 9/64-40 OvhZFvk 9764-40 H
57 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P—LhA P4 A 1
58 229-21001 SCREW P—bA BTl A BARY 1
59 (G2313-870-000 THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN A hFL FFI PV 1
60 B2703-210-000 BUSHING A LT IFAY Twia 1
81 B5-7000850-5P SCREW 9/63-40 L=8 NIWESEY 8.764-40 L =8 1
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESYHRE 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
63 S$5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 RXEY 11/64-40 L =4. 8 2
64 8T-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLFUR—A 20 0.65
65 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLy R—A 20 0.65

e B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL AAF R Ao S~i; 1



- 15 -

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEERItR



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 31801-875-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BTG 1
2 G1802-875-0A0 FIXING PLATE ASM. DEVIRLIDOT AT LA 1
3 G1802-875-000 FIXING PLATE VHFFGRIIGOE AT A5 (1)
4 G1803-875-000 HOOK DUST REMOVAL PIPE ARV T ga /T (2)
5 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.51=12 DwhoFPFRIL - (2)
[ G1806-670-000 LOWER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH DRV NOITTTTvIa T
7 G1816-875-0A0 BOBEIN CASE ASM. MEr—2o% 1
8 G1810-870-000 SLEEVE B 2U~—7 B Z
g G1811-870-0A0 LOWER SHAFT HOUSING ASM. ETONGT s 2

10 (31813-870-0A0 LOWER SHAFT BLOCK ASM. SESLIAWS wds 1
T G1813-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BLOCK DEVTITOUT [§9)
12 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR DOFTUTIE VAT (1}
13 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING Uy (1)
14 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ARy D=12. 5 L=4 (1
15 G1303-870-000 UPPER BEARING SPACER SONRFU L T AR—t 1
18 G12371-870-000 UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL BEARING DI FRAS I FOTT 7
17 114-04753 QIL SEAL SCREW DEVORIMARY 43 1
18 229-50980 CAM COLLAR ASM. NLHS— {U=) 1
19 §5-3110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 RARY 11/64-40 L =45 n
20 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. IERNIIT AT U= 1
Z1 CS-079073A-5H TARUST COLLAR ASM. ATAFTT O= 1
22 $5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FRRY 3-16-28 L=12 3
23 $5-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARY 11/64-40 L =6. 5 2
24 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40L=6 FARY 1/74-40 L =86 4
25 $5-9151910-3N SCREW 15/64-28 .=19 Owhotibk 15/,64—28 L=18 2
26 G1817-875-000 BOSEIN Firt =l T
27 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESHAR 6. 2X 13 X1 2
28 t01 G1814-875-AA0 LUBRICATING HOQK ASM. FADIAHYIE 1
29 01 G1814-875-0AA LUBRICATING HOOK A ASM. Fa0IHRIIA 1
30 101 $1814-875-0AB LUBRICATING HOOK B ASM. Faoakvwoz g 1
31 G1804-870-000 [OWER SHAFT SPACER COLLAR RV AR-ThT— 1
32 (G1805-870-000 SLEEVE A AU—="TFA 1
33 (G1806-870-0B0 LOWER SHAFT OILING HOUSING ASM DEVOFADINGITES 1
34 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SRR 20 0.15
35 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLFuR—A 20 0.13
36 T10-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1 MFUAL T 1
NOTE(ZFE) #01... .5ELECTIVE PARTS EIRE:R

-]6_



- 17 -

15-42-43

9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
AREIDER (1)



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 $D-0500204-TR HINGE SCREW e 1
2 $5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TSy 11.-64-40 L=7 2
3 G2409-875-0A0 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE ASM. AA R UE T o= 1
4 G2409-875-000 KMIFE FITTING BASE AL Ry (13
5 G2410-870-000 MOVING KNIFE ARM BEOX 7#—i (N
[ T14-00267 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. FOXT T (%) [ 9]
7 114-09802 THREAD TENSION GUIDE AL A RPUFA (1
8 114-09604 FIX KNIFE OFA4 AR (1
9 80-0500231-TP HINGE SCREW Fuzy D=5 H=2 25 (1)

10 $8-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 .=2.3 TSRy 3-32-58 L=2. 3 (1)
1 SSE080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L= FTREY 1./8-44 L =6 (27
12 G2418-875-000 INSTALLING PLATE FThATAG I RIS A% 1
13 G2419-875-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER FhtvsduT 1
14 (G2420-875-000 THROAT PLATE A NJA5 A 1
15 01 (2422-875-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNIFPFHAR 1
16 T12-73605 BRANCH SPACER Ty s JFeFAN—T— ]
17 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM JOFAZUDF Yz A H
18 SD-0600181-TP HINGE SCREW TRy 1
18 $SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H= 3.9 FuxI D=6, 35 H=3. 8 1
20 $3-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 Hg5xd 3,/32-56 L=2. 2 3
3 S5-1121010-3P SCREW TSR 7
22 S$-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESxY 11/64—-40 L =6 i
23 58-6121050-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ES%Ry¥ 3-16—-28 L=9. 5 ?
24 SD-0640752.TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7.5 o3 D=6. 35 H=7. 5 1
25 G2406-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, B KoAZ Jwd B 1
78 G2407-870-000 MOVING KNIFE TINK T FOXZX U5 € 1
27 G2408-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, D KoxX2Z Uws D 1
28 220-50000 PICKER LINK PIN Ewh—Uoel 1
29 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (abkr i wiend 1
30 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Owhotwhbk 15/64-28 1
K3} B1618-804-000 WASHER a2FOUDF UAX I
32 SD-0600403-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=4 SRy D=6 H=4 1
33 55-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=6 E3xY 9-64-40 L =8 2
34 P.J-3050600-04 TEE UNION For T ?
35 (G3526-875-000 NET AU RATE 1
36 S5-7080710°59 SCREW O/6440 L5 6.8 NIESFRT 9-684-40 L=86. B 1
37 $%-1121010-SP SCREW HS52Yy 4
38 (52421-875-000 THROAT PLATE B N5 B 1
39 $5-1121010-SP SCREW BSR 8
40 (G2405-870-000 CONNECTING BAR ROAZ 2RIy HD 1
[3] PJ-3030600-03 UNION ATA AT z
42 £01 G2422-875-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A NIFPFHAE A 1
43 0 G2422.875-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 8 ANJFPFHALE B 1
44 (2415-875-000 PICKER HOLDER oy h—wLs 1
45 G2416-875-000 PICKER CYLINDER PIN v h— U 1
46 G2417-375-000 PICKER LINK Ewh—UD 1
47 G2414-875-000 PICKER BASE P fri— 2, 1
48 PA-1001013-A0 PIN GYLINDER ooy 1
49 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—2Z  IJLR z
50 229-50356 HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASM. HRA AT (0=} 1
51 SS2TT1010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=0.5 TNESET 11./64-40 L=9.§ 7z
52 SM-B040B02-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Do Friiu bk 2
NOTE(EE) #01.. . SELECTIVE PARTS BIRER S

.,'|8_



10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
AREIDBEMK (2)

-19 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & Qty
1 G2401-875-0A0 THREAD TRIMMER UNIT ASM. AbFUIZwh 2= 1
2 G2401-870-000 THREAD CUTTING UNIT PLATE A bR IZTwh RUWEIRY (1)
3 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AA ZEOOFT H= (1}
4 110-86054 ROLLER ARM ASM. 095 (73) (1}
5 110-84307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET JO0o7H (1}
B 22939101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAET OV o5% [§3)]
7 229-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JOE R {1)
8 229.49309 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B AZERVIRB {1)
9 110-94406 SPRING D5 wF IR (1)

10 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. DTYF AV OF (1)
11 226-49754 BASE PLATE ASM. ~N—=RAF {7=T) 1
12 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER TEODFA hwit— (1)
13 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RILESRY 9./64-40 L =6 (1)
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHFRAD 4 (2)
15 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 6 EAHY AT & (2)
16 55-4710715-5P SCREW 11/64-30 L=7 FRET TT./64-40 L=7 )
17 $5-415075-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FRRY 15.64-28 L=7 (23
18 B3508-220-000 OIL. TUBE HOLDER EZ—ib A7 49T 1
19 PA-2000601-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFP—-2 s i
20 G2402-870-000 THREAD CUTTER CYLINDER PIN A RFU e g i
71 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK TSwFI T 1
22 229-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN EoAZU oy 1
23 $37-21006 LINK EF7y Uo 1
24 (2423-870-000 SHIM RING ST VINS Wil 1
25 B2414-761-000 STOP SCREW RA LR U is 1
26 RE-0500C00-K0 ERING EAYRXTH 1
27 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 HFuxd D=6 H=3. 6 1
28 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 Y%y D=6 H=3. 6 1
29 G2403-870-00¢ THREAD CUTTER LINK, A AbFYU UL Us A 1
30 CS-079072B-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATZALYEy = i
kY] S0-0600401-TP HINGE SCREWD=6 H=4 FxT O0=6 H=4 1
az PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW Hm—2Z Tl 2
33 88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 Sl SR 11./84—-40 L =7 2
34 55-4151415-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FRRY 1564-28 L=14 2
35 $8-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 EZRY 318-28 L =30 2
36 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 OwAZFvE T15.84—28 2
37 WP-0621016-SH WASHER el 2y iva e 2
38 BT-0400251-£8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SoLFHR—Z Z0 0.17
39 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TJLFVHR—A 20 0.18
40 G2404-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, A FOXZ Uwo A 1
47 NS-8120310-5P NUT 371628 OvAhZFwhk 3/T68-28 3
42 SD-0500361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 Fur D=6 H=3. 6 1
43 SM-8050813-SC SCREW M5X0.8 .=8 Owhziklbt M5 X 0. 8 L =8 1

_20_



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (1)
faimestR (1)

...2}_



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 137-65904 OIL WINDOW av K 1
2 RO-0981801-00 RUBBER RING ouwy 1
3 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER Fa9d FuUuIoHyT 1
4 137-65805 SHAFT Faa TJuuds 1
5 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING 0wz 1
3 NS-61710420-5P NUT 1176440 OwAZFv R 11/64—40 T
7 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ALY D=1.8X2.1 L=4, 3 1
8 (33531-875-000 FITTING BLATE Fa0aTUITI RIYTAS 1
9 S$8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRRY 3/16-28 L =8 2

10 138-40804 FELT GUIDE B Tx—b Fa0AT7INFFIA B 1
EE] S5 A4120675-5P SCREW 31628 1=6 FRETZ 3/16-28 L =8 T
12 (33522-870-000 HOOK FELT HY Dbk 1
13 $Q-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F TRy 3
14 13751607 STOPPER PLATE UV RY OF Rbhwlt 4 1
15 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING DORAY SN Kwky A8 1
16 S5-6120930-5P SCREW3M16-28 L=0 FZXY 3771628 L =9 b
17 137-66407 OfL TANK B Faoaswo B 1
18 137-66506 OIL TANK B FELT Faoasys Bzlb 2
19 S8-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 TkESRY 11,/64-40 L 1
20 137-66605 THRUST PLATE TSP p— IR0 1
21 55-7150740-3P SCREW 15/64-28 (=7 RILESRY 1H764-28 L 1
22 137-67405 PLUNGER IS4 1
23 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER TS5 e— 1
24 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING IS5V p— AHIIR 2
25 G3517-875-0A0 FAGCE PLATE OIL FELT ASM. A TH )bk 3 1
26 G3577-875-000 FACE PLATE OIL FELT AT Ta57TL R [§ )]
27 139-41307 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE AP TTILNA T 1
28 137-28506 OIL RETURN FELT CONNEC. PIPE LT NIALZN FabnngTd (1
29 B8T-0500300-EG OIL TUBE Fa—7 (0.2}
30 SQ-1120451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa—Jlirvry 1
3 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM Fa1T0 LTTUOF I
32 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK HvUa— v 1
33 CQ-3030000-60 OIL WICK aw 6.8
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a0 1.4
35 CQ-3000000-F0 OIL FELT Ow K Zz)vbk 0.04
36 BT-0500300-E6 O TUBE FaT [N
a7 BT-0500300-EA OlL. TUBE DLFFa—T 0.24
ag BT-0500300-EA Ol TUBE DL Fa—T 0.14
39 BT-0500300-EA ClL TUBE DL IFa—TF 0.21
40 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE D IF T 0.65
&% BT-0500300-EA OILTUBE TS IFI=T 0.8
42 13941653 QIL PUMP BASE ASM. *aoad4 I3 1
43 139-41604 QIL PUMP BASE FamadA (1)
44 B3570-771-000 FILTER Fa-—idA4 Ty (1)
45 137-65201 OIL FILTER *29 47 (2)
36 BF118-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING A Fa—vitx 1)
47 139-41802 FILTER FoWAFE (1)
48 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER F3—-040F AFT (1)
49 $5-8090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ESRY 9/64—40 L =9 (1)
50 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 Owhorvbk 9/.64-40 (1)
51 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER A0S FYI H
52 (3516-875-000 FACE PLATE OIL FELT PRESSER AT a7 bATT i
53 $Q-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW AT VR 1
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIt R 2
55 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE DL sFa—T 0.1
56 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLER—=X 0 0.7
57 139-40903 OIL WICK A TSRAFwI2arvivy A 2
58 10126803 OIL TUBE HOLDER AT EA 3
59 PA-1604505-A0 EXTRA MINI-CYLINDER FUROHAY FauEzZi)us— 1
60 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—2A Tl 1
61 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5.3X70X1 ESTAX 5. 3XT0X 1 T
62 Ga50¢-875-000 FITTING PLATE Vo swdoFbws A5 1
83 $8-6120620-TP SCREW ES Ry 2
64 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER BTl AT AHT 2
65 $8-4120615.5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FTREF 3S16-28 L =6 1
66 535-4110515.5P SCREW T176440 L=5 FRETTT1./64-40 L =5 T
67 NM-8050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 CwhoFwbk M5X0. 8 3va 2

_22_



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (2)
EmRER (2)

P—15

- 23 -



REF.NO NQOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
i BT-0500200-EG OIL TUBE Fa—7 0.09
2 (3515-876-000 HOOK OILING MANIFOLD heEaiodl IIR—JLE 1
3 229-25002 OIL REGULATOR SCREW DEVORIAZIAU IOF 3Ry 1
4 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING aUsOFaoEyRIIH i
5 G3514-870-000 STUD AFZwE 2
6 G3513-870-000 BYLANE FITTING PLATE A U= 0% I
7 (G3528-875-000 STOPPER RUBBER A AbwitTdhn A 1
8 (53529-875-G00 STOPPER RUBBER B Abwitiiin B 1
9 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 LSRRI 11/64-40 L =6 2

10 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELBOW RO ATIED 1
x| SCEITI040T-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa—J L FUET 1
12 G3526-870-0G0 OIL SUPPLY PLATE, A aMIs A 1
13 G3527-870-000 OIL SUPELY PLATE, B amos B 1
14 G3528-870-000 PLUG, A Rtz A 1
15 (3529-870-000 PLUG, B A B 1
16 G3520-870-000 OILING HOUSING FIXING EUATE E S S A IG/E | T
17 $8.7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=7 TibeESRI 3/16-28 L=7 2
18 (G3518-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE HOLDING PLATE Iy TN DAL 1
19 $8.7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=25 TILETRY 11/64-40 L =5 2
20 G3519-870-000 LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE 5 )y Il 1
71 PJ0320525-03 AOSE NIPPLE Mo A=W I 7
22 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG TS 5

_24_



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X — Y B (1)

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 G5001-875-000 X MOTCR BRAGCKET X BB TDrw 1
2 G5002-875-000 DRIVING PULLEY TR -1 1
3 G5003-875-000 X PULLEY BRACKET X I—UTS%w b 2
4 (35004-875-000 X PULLEY SHAFT X T—U3ig 2
5 (35005-875-000 X BELT PRESSER SPACER XA b AL AN—t 1
6 35019-875-000 X TIMING BELT XFAZDITRLR 1
7 HM-0021200-00 SERVO MOTOR H—iRE—5— 1
8 E2306-715-000 ETP BUSH ETP Twuz 1
g9 E2409-715-000 PULLEY M Tt M 1

10 £2314-715-000 TIMING BELT YA SFAZIRIE (Y A) 1
K] E33716-715-000 PULLEY ¥B T YB T
12 E2346-700-000 Y BELT STAY (2) Y TONUasA NI (2) 1
13 SB-1120007-00 BEARING aoHU oSy 2
id GAC-01002A00 COLLAR PV o S NV R s ad 3
15 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 QwhIZPFHRLE M4XG. 7 L=12 4
6 WP-0430801-5C WESHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESTA® 4. 3X8X0. 8 1
17 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 OwhorPFRILE MB L=16 1
18 WP-0611628-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 ESYH= 2
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FARYT M5 L =4 4
20 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 OwAZPHALr M8 L =20 8
21 WP-0647601-5C WASHER CESTAR ZAEVL MBS ]
22 $M-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 OwhoRIL b+ a
23 £5023-875-000 X BEARING PRESSER PLATE XKRFYIA T A% 2
24 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 SR 4
25 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 OwAhAOPFRILE MAXO, 7 L=14 6
T8 WS-0470002°KN SPRING WASHER TEHAX M4 [
27 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESTHR 4. 3X9X0. 8 6
28 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 OvhoPFRILE MB L =20 4
29 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 atFHR MB 4
30 WP-(641601-SC WASHER ESYHR ZHEVIL M6 9
KE] SM-6063002-TN SCREW M6 L=30 OwAZFPFRILF MB L=30 3
32 SM-8064053-SE BOLT OwvhoRIL - 2
33 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESTAR ZTHFEVIL MB 2
34 NM-B060001-SC NUT M6 OvhoFyb M8 1¥2 2
35 SM-9052003-5C SCREW M5 L=20 Oy Ao Ry - 1
36 WP-0531001-5C WASHER ESTAR ZAFYIL M T
37 NM-B050001-SC NUT M§ OwhHiryrk MS5X0. 8 1¥2 1
38 SB-1120002-00 BEARING ~RFPUwd D=12X28 2
39 CS-120081A-TN THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=8§ ASAR20 D=12 wWw=8 5= 4
40 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OwhoZPFHEILE M4 X0, 7 L=12 8
49 WS 0470002-KN SPRING WASHER TETAX M4 8
42 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESHHR 4. 3X9XD0D. 8 8

- 26 ~



14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X — Y Bk (2)

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 (5002-875-000 DRIVING PULLEY SROT—1 H
2 (5006-875-000 ¥ MOTOR BRACKET Y E-FTISH vk 1
3 G5007-875-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET STAY Y E=FTS5w hATF— 2
4 (5008-875-000 Y DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT Y ORGI—-Usis i
5 G5009-875-000 Y PULLEY BRACKET Y 7—UTSh5w i
[ GBO10-875-000 Y IDLER PULLEY Y Ja5 Re—=T] {
7 G5011-875-000 Y IDLER PULLEY SHAFT Y Sag Ro—ia 1
8 G5012-875-000 ¥ BELT PRESSER Y Ny AU 1
9 G5013-875-000 Y BELT PRESSER SPACER Y Ay A H I ANR— 1

10 G5014-875-000-A X SENSOR SLIT XAy~ 1
17 G5015-875-000 XG SENSORBLIT XCETATw R !
12 G5(16-875-000 ¥ SENSOR SLIT Y tzgAUw b 1
13 G5017-875-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE (eparll SIS e 6
14 G5018-875-000 CABLE BEAR STAY F=JILRP A F— 1
15 G5020-875-000 Y TIMING BELT Y FAZ I~ 1
16 G50ZT-875-000 ¥ PILLOW BLOCK Yeo—JOwd K
17 HM-0021200-00 SERVO MOTOR H—RE—¥— 1
18 E2306-715-000 ETP BUSH ETP Jwia 1
19 E2409-715-000 PULLEY M J—U M 1
20 E2314-715-000 TIMING BELT YA GAZ IR (YA) 1
21 E2428-7T15-000 X SHAFT CABLE BEARER ASM. XKoo F=T~F (7= T
22 E2321-721-000 STQPPER RUBBER Abhwit dL 6
23 E2368-700-000 CONVEYOR BODY STOPPER N5 ZAbkwit (L) 6
24 SB-1120007-00 BEARING aOAF 7o 2
25 B1505-205-000 SPACER AHTUG Akt 4
75 SM-B041202-TN SCREW MaX0.7 =12 OvAZFFRILE M4 X0, 7 L=12 4
27 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESYHZR 4. 3X9X0.8 4
28 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 RARI MS L =4 4
29 SM-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 Dhwhoikib - 2
30 WE.0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 [y -2 2
31 SM-B052002-TN BOLT OvHAZ7FRILE 4
32 WP-0531001-SC WASHER E2UAR ZHFERIL M5 4
33 SM-B052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Ow AL FHmii b 4
34 WP-0531004-SC WASHER SR ARSI MB 4
35 SM-8062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 OvAZFFRlbe M6 L =20 4
36 WP-0641601-5C WASHER ESHHRX ZAFTIL MB 4
37 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 QuhIFFEILE M4X0. 7 L=14d 6
a8 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IR HRE M4 6
39 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESHHER 4. 3X9X0. 8 ]
40 SM-6063002-TN SCREW M6 L=30 Owh27rdlt MB L =30 4
&1 WS5-0610G02-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X1ZZX7.5 NZTHE MB 4
42 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESYHR ARSI MB 4
43 SM-6850600-SP SCREW £SR3 M2. 5 L =6 7
44 SL-6042092-TN SCREW M4 L=20 HAZRYFOAwhoPFAL 4
45 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FRORT BELAZL M4 L =12 2
46 SL-3051251-506 SCREW M4 =12 FROFY TLX M4 L=12 z
47 $1-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FRORYT AR M4 L=12 12
48 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT OwAHZ2F AL~ 8
49 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IRFHx MB 8
50 WP-064160%-5C WASHER ESYHR ZHEQL M8 8
51 NFA-6060001-5C NUT M5 OvAZFY R~ MB 1931 4
52 SM-6057052-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT OwAhI7PFilL 2
53 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESTHR ZHTTNL MB 4
54 NM-6050001-3C NUT M5 Cwhotwhk MEXO 8 1o 4
55 SM-6082502-TN BOLT Qwho Pl - 4
56 WS-082000Z2-KN SPRING WASHER W8 RxTFAR M8 3
57 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L3FHE  ZHFEWIIL M8 4
58 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 OwAsF+rRibh M6 L =50 2
59 WP-0841601-SC WASHER ESYAR ZHEVIL MG 2
80 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 OwAzFrwhk MB8 1¥na 2
61 SM-90550535B SCREW O HAZRILE 2
62 WP-0531001-8C WASHER e33R ZHFTIL MS P4
63 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 Dwhorybh MBEX0 8 132 2z
64 G6508-010-000 CCRD PRESSER E—F MAG I—KAHIL 2
65 SL-4041491-SC SCREW 4 X 14 FARIORY LA MA4X0. 7 L=14 4
66 5024-875-000 X SENSOR FIT1ING BASE PREa A ST 1
67 G5025-875-000 X SENSOR SLIT FIXING PLATE XEraAUw ROFA)0 1
68 SL-4041291-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FAORY LA M4 L=12 4
69 KD-0000001-50 SENSOR ot 7
70 G5454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE AATiLFa~T 2.6
71 E1022-760-000 SPIRAL TUBE ARAGILF 21— 1.1

_28_



hiEZ R

15. CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS

.,29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 82 £ Qty
1 G5501-875-000 FITTING PLATE RAFUVLDUS pIVEAS 2
2 G5502-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM [LEFT RAFHLOF BFU I
3 G5503-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM ,RIGHT UPPER RAFUGIONT ZFOT 1
4 (G5504-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM RIGHT LOWER ZTFYIOT IFVS 1
5 G5505-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER ARM FIXING BASE R/FAVIOT AFA54 2
5 G5506-875-000 SWING ARM AT T P—h 1
7 G5507-875-000 Z MOVING BASE 2 A RaR—2Z 1
8 G5508-875-000 Z CYLINDER FITTING PLATE Z YU ERUNYTAY 3
9 (35508-875-000 Z STOPPER STAY Z ArWIRAF— 4

10 (G5510-875-000 Z STOPPER Z ArRwi 4
11 B5511-875-000 BALL =l Z
12 PA-2001004-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFULS 2
13 PA-2505003-00 AIR CYLINDER IFVUS 2
14 PA-2505003-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFIUSS 1
5 GAK-01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOFPER B AYTFY Apbwii— B 2
16 11528809 WASHER TFE—-Fz—8Y XEUINT FAX 2
17 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE MIPPLE ROZAZw I 4
18 D2419-530-100 MAGNET ARM BUSHING RIZw bOFEH 9
19 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AH—RIOvRO—3 2
20 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IRaIzZFw 6 XPT 1.8 4
] SM-6053002-TN SCREW MBX08 (=30 OwAZPFRILF M5X0. 8 L=30 :}
22 SM-6053502-TN HEXAGCNAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 OwAhoPFil+: M5 L =35 4
23 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Re¥Hz 5. 1X9. 2X1. 3 8
24 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESHHR ZHFEYIL MB 4
25 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 OuwiazFys M8 1¥a 2
26 WP-064T601-5C WASHER ESTHAX SAFYIL MB 2
27 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 OwAZFFRib: M8 L=20 2
28 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 IxTFAR M8 2
29 WP-0841600-SC WASHER o 2 i B 2
30 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M§ L=20 OwAhZ7rilb M8 L =20 i
3% WS-GB20002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 NFTAx MB z
32 WP.0841600-SC WASHER ESHHR Z
33 S$M-6082002-TN SCREW Mg L=20 DvhI7PFRILE M8 L =20 4
34 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 HKaFHe M8 4
35 WP-0841600-SC WASHER ESH AR 4
36 SM-6082002-TN SCREWMB L=20 DyAZPFRELS M8 |L=20 H
37 GLA-02302000 FULCRUM BUSHING LT UTOOT 2
38 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 QuHhZPFRILE M8 =30 2
39 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JaY¥HR 5. 1X8. 2X 1. 3 8
40 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 QwhoPFallE M6 L =20 12
&1 WP-0B4T601-5C WASHER ESTAX ZA%ESL M6 12
42 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M8 L=16 OwhsFHHILr MB L=18 12
43 SM-6052002-TN SCREW M5 L=20 OwhoF+HiRIL: MG L =20 12
44 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESHHR ZAHAFYIL M6 12
45 WP-1052000-SC WASHER 10.5X18X2 ESHHR 10. 5X18x2 4
46 SMB042502-TN SCREW M4X0.7 (=25 OwAZFPFRILE M4X 0. 7 L=25 g
47 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FSHHR 4. 3X9X0.8 8
48 101 PX-0600390-00 AUTO-SWITCH A—bAA wF 2
49 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL AETHFaA42—I (31, B) 2

NOTE(#Z:E)

#01...PARTS NO, OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

_30_

LP— 2 H DR,

oo



16. CREASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
IOHARER

_8]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 (6001-875-000 INDICATION BASE UTNR—Z 2
2 G6002-875-000 FOLDING BASE FUDDZR—Z 1
3 G6003-875-000 FOLDING CYLINDER FITTING PLATE FUIU S NIV A5 1
4 G6004-875-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT R L S 2y 1
5 GBO05-875-000 FITTING PLATE FUTsDHFLIY RUusAe 1
[ GBO0B-875-000 FOLDING UNIT FITTING PLATE L E S NNV I
7 01 PX-0600290-00 AUTO-SWITCH A—RRAAwF 2
8 G6008-875-000 FITTING PLATE FUFH— R wirg 4 1
9 GB009-875-000 FOLDING UNIT GUARD PIPE FUFH—FIRg 1

10 G6028-875-000 GAUGE PIN HOLDER AFFRAE T 1
13 PA-2512502-A0 AR CYLINDER TroUvey 1
12 PA-3207504-A0 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1
13 PA-3207504-B0 AIR CYLINDER TIPS 1
14 G6007-870-000 FOLDING ARM, LEFT FUDZEGF U 1
15 (G6008-870-000 FOLDING ARM, RIGHT FUDZHF =E 1
16 38070-870-000 CONNECTOR FITTiNG PLATE ORTE NIUTA5 ]
17 G6023-870-000 SUPPQRT BASE SHAFT METAL TR A, 2
18 (56040-870-000 SHIM FUDFASFFastzqh 2
19 (56028-870-C00 FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTING Ct FUR—ATT F Ry 2
20 (56029-870-000 ROD END SHAFT Ow KIRTS 2
A G6030-870-000 ROD END Ow FIUR pd
22 MAT-80230TC0 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AAwF LIFL (T 002) 2
23 PA-9000510-00 ROCKER HOLDER AT RO Z
24 PJ-3040651-03 SWIVEL ELBOW A TILR 4
25 PJ-4010003-00 MULTI-CONNECTOR {SOCKET SIDE) RILFIRLF (Vi AT 1
26 £J-3080600-03 ¥ UNION i il VL = L
27 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE— RV RO—5 z
28 SM-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 FARORY M4 X0 7 L=8 4
28 SE-4044091-SE SCREW M4 L=40 PHE &R !
30 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 OwAZFZFAEIS M6 L=10 8
3 SM-6061202-TN BOLT OwAZFFHEILE 2
32 SM-B061402-TN BOLT OwHOFPFR 4
33 SM-B062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 OwAHSFFHLEF M6 L =20 8
34 SM-B063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 OwhI7FHib: M8 L =35 4
35 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 Oyho7+r#ive M8 L=20 4
36 SM-B083002-TH SCREW MB L=30 CyRZF7rMil M8 L=30 L]
37 SM-6082502-TN BOLT CyhBoFrRib- 4
38 SM-6103502-TP SCREW M10 L=35 Owho7+rRil- M10 L =35 4
39 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESHHR ZAHAFTIL MBS 2
40 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESYHR ZAEVI MG 8
a1 WP-0641601-SC WASHER eSTAR IAFNIL MG g
42 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESHHR EHAFVNL M8 4
43 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESHHR EHFTN M8 4
44 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ETYHR SHAFVIL M8 2
45 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21X2 ESHAR EAFVIL M10 4
45 WP-T101016-50 WASHER 11 X20%1 ESTAR 1T X20 X1 z
47 NM-6080001-SC NUT MBX1.25 Qwhotryb M8 132 2
48 SM-6061402-TN BOLT Qwh27PFA - 2
49 5$5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15/64-28 (=8 4
50 SM-6041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 DwhaPFHRLe MA4X0,. 7 L=18 4
51 HX-G030700-00 TUBE Fa—T 3
52 HX-0023300-08 CABLE BAND Vot KU E 22
53 HX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP - duwS 3
54 SL-4051291-8C SCREW M5X0.8 1L=12 FAORY LA MBEX0. 8 L=12 1
55 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HSIAXY M4X0. 7 L=8B 6
56 G6029-875-000 GAUGE PINHOLDER B AFEACTTTT B 1
57 1 PX-0600380-00 AUTO-SWITCH A—brAAwF 2
58 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL IS HF 24— (31, B) i

NOTE{;x:2)

#01...PARTS NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

_32_

TP U SO B,
A RE



17. FORM PLATE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
BARBRRIR

32
% 44 §—46 38— 15
i/
(’*\&%—-45 30 Voo
12 g5—13

34"@ 42
L 39—o 374»11—@
s
\ '
S

- 33 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 (6101-875-000 TENPLATE MOVING BASE G A A Rl q 1
2 (6102-875-000 CYLINDER F(TTING PLATE NFAFLIIE SIWIr LY 1
3 $6103-875-000 TENPLATE THRUST HOLDER PLATE DEATASA DT H 2
4 G6104-875-000 MOLD ONCE TOUCH FITTING PLATE AT FwF LUV 5 1
5 G6105-875-000 LOCATING FITTING PLATE AFEA R AY 1
5 GB106-875-000 JOINT FITTING PLATE PEES ISP E ]
7 PA-3240002-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFVUDE H
8 PA-3201002-A0 AIR CYLINDER EFVUE 1
g PA-9000650-00 FLOATING JOINT IO0—F 42T aAfw~ 1

10 PA-8000660-00 SHOCK ABSORBER 3w T IU—I\ 1
T (3B012-870-000 ONE TOUCH BASE CORNECTING PLATE TIEwFR= I TITN 1
12 G6014-870-000 CONE TOUCH LOCK METAL 8 DuFyFOws HFIB 1
13 G6016-870-0A0 LOOK LEVER SHAFT B ASM. CwZ/~37 B v 1
14 G6108-870-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE B DS wFR~-RAY B 1
15 G6109-870-000 QNE-TOUCH BASE PLATE C DUI9FR—RAY C 1
16 G6118-870-000 SHAPE REMOVING BALL nEA RO om— I
17 121-09302 NEENLE DRIVING SHAFT PANN RN M L) 1
18 (5339-171-000 FLANGE BUSHING =M S ie L S 2
19 (G5611-341-000 SPIRAL TUBE ARASF a7 2
20 PA-9000510-00 ROCKER HOLDER Elluel=lra 1
77 PC-015%080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A% 2
22 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A— KO OS5 1
23 PJ-3040651-03 SWIVEL ELBOW S IR 2
24 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Owh27FRIbs M5 L=14 4
25 SM-6052002-TN BOLT OwhopPriibb 4
26 SM-6051602-TN BOLT OwhTP7FRILE 2z
27 SM-B052002-TN BOLT OwAhZ 7T~ 4
28 SM-6053502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 OyvhZPFRit M5B L =35 4
29 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT OwHhZPFRi - 2
30 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 QuwAh2PFRILE MB =14 4
3] SM-6061002-TP SCREWMB (=10 wAZPFRILE M8 L=T0 q
32 SM-6061402-TN BOLT DwhoFPFRL - 4
33 SM-6061402-TN BOLT Dwho PRl - 4
34 SM-B082002-TN SCREW MB L=20 OwhoFPFHHELE M8 | =20 z
35 WP-0531001-8C WASHER ESHHR ZHFTIIL MBS 1
36 WS-05T0002-KN SPRING WASHER IETAR B TXg. 2X1. 3 |
a7 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESHHR ZHAFIIL MBS 4
kL WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESYHR ZTHEII MB 4
39 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESUHR ZHFIIL MB 2
40 NM-8540013-58 HEXAGONAL NUT M10X1.25 BARAVFvE M10X 1. 25 1
1 WP-16520071-5C WASHER 10,5%21 %2 CESTHE SAEYL M0 T
42 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER Ktz B 1X9. 2X 1.3 4
43 (39206-875-000 UNION FITTING PLATE AZA U UYL S 1
44 PJ-2300043-00 UNION BUAFILaAZSy w4 2
45 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESUAR SHAEYIL M5 2
45 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5T=14 CyvhZ27FHIF MG L=14 P
47 01 PX-0600290-00 AUTO-SWITCH F—bAA wF 2
48 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP TN 2uwt 1
49 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAROARY LA M4X0. 7 =10 1

NOTE(Z5E)

#01..PARTS NO. OF AIR CYLINDER
ACCESSORIES

_34_

I P = —DEER.
HARE

[T}



18. TABLE COMPONENTS
T ILER

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 G6201-875-000-A UP-AND-DOWN TABLE 578 Lol Lo Lot |V 1
2 (36202-875-000 TABLE GUIDE FITTING PLATE F=TIWHA R U rA5 3
3 (G6203-875-060 TABLE GUIDE PLATE F—JIAA RAa5 3
4 (36204-875-000 TABLE STOPPER FITTING SHAFT T=TILA Wit RUYHFSS 4
5 (G6205-875-000 TABLE STOPPER FITTING PLATE T—=ILA Rwit FUWTAS 2
5 G6206-875-000 STOPPER BOLT ARwIGRIL 4
7 GB6207-875-000-A  VACUUM BOX HKFEa—LRvoR 1
8 G6208-875-000-A PACKING ACE ) i
] (6210-875-000 TENPLATE GAUGE PIN NEAFAFEATY 3

10 PA-2505002-A0 AIR CYLINDER TPy i
77 PA-2505002-00 AR CYLINDER TFUE i
12 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—RIv T 2z
13 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION Bt L I 2
14 SM-1041601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 1.=16 HS3RY M4 X0, 7 L=16 6
15 SM-1061601-SC SCREW M6 L=16 J533xY MB L=18 6
16 SM-6067602-TN SCREW MB L=16 OwAZFPFHRILF M8 L=16 4
17 SM-B062002-TN SCREW M6 =20 OwhorFilbh M8 L =20 8
18 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESHHR ZAFESIL M6 8
19 SM-1041601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 HSOART M4 X0, 7 L=18 9
20 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 HSORY M4 X0, 7 L=12 15
2 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT/8 ITIRI1=F 68 XFT 1.78 g
22 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 OwAzFvyhr M8 13z 3
23 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 Owhorwbk M4 9
24 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESHHx 4 3X9X0. 8 9
25 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT O AL PRI~ 4
26 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 ESTFHR q
27 G6212-875-000 GARMENT PRESSER BASE TOOAPIA—R 1
28 (6213-875-000 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE DUDH— U5 1
29 (6214-875-000 GARMENT PRESSER EITTING PLATE EOO04YI MUY A4 1
30 (6215-875-0A0 GARMENT PRESSER PIN ASM. =OdO0avIYY 9= 2
ki G6215-875-000 GARMENT PRESSER PIN =03 YIET )
az B1516-180-000 BUSH LIC—R pw )l Fwisg (1
a3 PA-1601515-A0 AIR CYLINDER Tr—oUwd 1
34 PJ-3010405-02 MALF UNION 4XM5 N—TAZHFY 4 XM 5B 2
35 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 CyAZFPFRILE M8 L =30 2
36 WP-0841607-5C WASHER B4X17.4X1.6 ESTAR  =HAFETI MB Z
37 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 OwAS7FHRILE M5 L=14 2
38 WP-0531001-5C WASHER EBHHR ZTHEIL MB 2
39 5M-6042002-TN BOLT Owho P+l - 2
40 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 TSaxT M4 X0.7 L=10 2
Fe] SM6052502-1N HEXAGONAL-AOLE BOLT OwAZF7FRIVE 2
42 WP-0531001-3C WASHER ESYHR ZHETL MBS 2
43 NM-605000%-SC NUT M5 OvhsrFyhk M5 X0 B 1¥z 4
44 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 Ouwhirwhk M4 15
45 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESHHE 4. 3X9X0. 8 15
46 ¥07 PX-0600390-00 AUTO-SWITCH FA—bAAYF 2

NOTE{EE)

#01..PARTS NO. OF AIR CYLINDER

ACGCESSORIES

_38_

EF =) F—DiER.
RS

5[a}



19. CLOTH SUCTION DEVICE COMPONENTS
Talk3 1= &R R

_8‘7_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTICN M Qty
1 #01  GMC-1600900B BLOWER MOTOR (B) JOPE—% (B) 1
2 802 GMC-1600900C BLOWER MOTOR (C) JOrPE—-57 (C) 1
3 GMC-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT TAWE—~ TlA 1
4 GMC-160050A0 TOP COVER ASM. o7y 2= 1
5 GMC-10007000 METAL FITTINGS DI79  RABFT 2
[ GMC-10008000 AIR HOSE RSEATHT R—2X 1
7 G6252-875-0A0 FILTER BOX ASM. TAIRYIRAT= 1
8 HX-0005500-00 RUBBER BUSHING JhTwia 2
9 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F—2Z TR 2

10 GMC-16005000 CLOTH SUCK HOSE L R/ FaoA4HR—RA (L} 1
T G5171-136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE RFa—-4LA Fa—BYAFT I
12 (55176-136-000 HOSE BAND =2 K 4
13 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 =12 BSORY M4 X0, 7 L=12 4
14 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 EIHFHE 4. 3 XA X0 8 4
15 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 Owhorwhk M4 4
16 S-4040891-SC SCREW W4 =8 FAZVE FROXT M4 L =8 4
17 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 HZ0x3 M3 X0 5 =8 8
i8 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHHR 3. 2X7X0.5 4
19 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 DwhAZFwhk M3X0. 5 122 4
20 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 DwADFFRIL - 4
2 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X16 EZHAR T =AFNIL MB 4
22 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 HRPFHR MB 4
23 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT OwhoFPFRil b~ 2
24 WP-0531001-8C WASHER ESBTFHR ZHEINL MBS 2
25 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 OwvRAoFPFMRILE MB L=186 4
2B WPO641601-3C WASHER ESYhx ZHEYIL OMGB 1l
27 NM-6060001-5C NUT M6 OvHhozFrvyk MB 132 4
28 G6211-875-000 VACUUM BOX ELBOW I a—Ay 2 LK 1
29 250-23300 PIPE THFETUNAT 1
30 13 GMC-1600900D BLOWER MOTOR (D) JOFE—F () 1
Ky G6253-875-000 VACUUM CHANGE RUBBER JEFa—AFUAIIL ]
32 PA-2002011-00 CYLINDER S 1
33 HM-0005500-10 FAN FILTER 2PUBOTAIF 1
NOTE(:EE) #01.. SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE5R
(FO @200V ~ 240V) (30200V~240VH)
#02.. SELEC? VE PARTS ERERE
(FOR 1g2 DOV 24OV) (10200V~240 VED
#0C3..5ELECTIVE P EIRERGR
(FOR BmSBOV 440\!) (3e380V~440VE)

_38_



20. CREASE GAGE COMPONENTS
O -k

_39_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 G6301-875-000 FOLDING BASE PLATE FUNZR—Z1Y ]

2 G6302-875-000 FOLDING PLATE A LEET FUDNEAH A vFY 1
3 G6303-875-00D FOLDING PLATE A ,RIGHT FUIAZAH A =H 1
4 G6304-875-000 FOLDING PLATE B AUD=449 B 1
5 GB305-875-000 FOLDING PLATE G AUISA%C 1
5 G6306-875-000 CLOTHPRESSER PLATE A XTFTIAT A 7
7 G6307-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE B RAAVT A% B 2
8 G6308-875-000 POCKET PRESSER PLATE Ry baZdITa% 1
9 G6010-875-000 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE A FUDITIry A 2
10 (6011-875-000 FCLDING SUPPORT PLATE B FUDZVYI14 B Z
71 G6012-875-000-A FOLD FITTING BASE PFFIRTVFFS 2
12 (6013-875-000 FOLD SHAFT A SFFUIT A 2
13 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER U2 RS2 oty Va
14 GB015-875-000 CREASING PLATE, LEFT TFFUAE YU 1
15 GB016-875-000 CREASING PLATE, RIGHT DFAUVAH =¥ i
6 G6017-875-000 FOLD GAUGE PIN FUAFEIE Z
7 G6018-875-000 FOLD SCREW FUI=ZH sy 8
18 G6019-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SHAFT RAAYT S 2
19 G6020-875-000 FEED ADJUSTING PICK-UP FUFaoEwwes ?
20 G6021-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SCREW XSFAYIRT 2
73 G6022-875-000 FITTING PLATE XA IRIV T 4% T
22 G6023-875-000 FITTING PLATE Ryw bFUT A9 RUYEAS 1
23 (56024-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER BEARING RAFHINRTYS 4
24 G6025-875-000 STOPPER PIN Rl Z
25 G6026-§75-000 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT ZFAIDZAL U 1
26 GB027-875-000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT TFFUIEAE =% T
27 PA-160201G-A0 AIR CYLINDER ITFaUwy 4
28 PA-1502006-A0 CYLINDER [ SIA RVT 2
29 PJ-4010004-00 MULTICONNECTOR (PLUG) RIVF ARG (TSHHD) 1
30 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE MOAT W L 12
KE GB031-875-000 PLATE ,LEFT WFTFAE EFT T
3z (G6032-875-000 PLATE ,RIGHT RroFA(4 =% 1
33 D3158-450-B00-A SHAFT A RIAALEY RUYELY 2
34 G6031-870-00C BEARING DFEY NTUT 2
35 G6314-870-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE I AT TR 1
36 BT632-780-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT AZUFIT—EY J3ATI~ Z
37 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESYHR ZHAEWL MS 4
a8 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW FUNZT SRy 2
39 G6033-875-000 FOLDING SPRING AT 8
40 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EAYRAT B 2
F) D2075-772-B00 GIMP AOOK BLOCK BAGE =V S Z
42 ESD08-174-000 P3 BEARING P. 8 Joay 12
43 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING PRV SVESS 2
44 S8-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TSR 11684-40 L =7 4
45 SM-1041001-8C SCREW M¢X0.7 L=10 YS53RT M4X0 7 L=10 6
46 SM-6041002-TN BOLT OwAZTFFTL - 16
47 SM-6041002-TN BOLT OwAhIPFmL - 2
48 WP-0600816-SP WASHER ESHR 2
49 SM-6051602-TN BOLT Dwh o PR+ 8
80 SM-6052002-TN BOLT OwAhoPFHHiL - 2
51 SM-BU5TB02-TN BOLT OvATFFRILE 7
52 SM-6053002-TN SCREW MS5X0.8 1.=30 OwHAITFFIILE M5 X0 8 L =30 8
53 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4 L=10 RPXRT M4XO0. 7 L=10 4
54 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESYHR 4. 3X9XD0. 8 2
55 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 ESYHR 4. 3XSX0. 8 16
56 WP-0B31007-50 WASHER ESTAR AN M5 8
57 WP.0531001-5C WASHER ESHAR ZHETIL M5 4
58 WP-(841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESTHR ZH$VIL MB 4
59 NM-8050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 DuwhHoret MS X0 8 3va 2
B0 113-15108 COLLAR TAINEFA MU HS— 4
B WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8XB.3%X0.8 ESHAX 4. X8 X0 B 1
62 G6030-875-000 FOLDING PLATE PRESSER FUIZA9409T 4

NOTE(E52) PART NO.Q'TY AND SHAPE OF PARTS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE VARY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.
CORICRIESNTWSERGOREE. B, Rz Enck-oTRuh sy,

- 40 -



21. REPLACEMENT GAUGE KIT COMPONENTS
BT —Tty MR

M4'|ﬁ.



- 42 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 400-18635 FOLDING PLATE A RIGHT FUIDSAT AZE 1
2 400-18636 FOLDING PLATE A LEFT FUIDZAH A £FL) i
3 400-18637 FOLDING PLATE B FUDI=E49 B H
4 400-18638 FOLDING PLATE C FUS=ZA4ZC 1
5 400-18639 CLOTH PRESSER PLATERAR RASFHTAF ASF 1
8 400-18640 CLOTH PRESSER PLATER AL RIFFITAZ AEH I
7 400-18641 CLOTH PRESSER PLATERB R/ADIAE B 1
8 400-18804 CLOTH PRESSER PLATER C R/ABIAFC 1
9 400-18642 POCKET PRESSER PLATE Rrw hASTA4% 1

10 400-18643 REPLACEMENT BASE PLATE AU U R—T 1
T 400-19853 REPLACEMENT BASE PLATE T RO ~—d R0 1 % i
12 400-13391 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATE A FUDS VYA A 2
13 400-10748 FOLDING SUPPORT PLATEB FUIDSYIA4 B 2
14 400-19854 POCKET PRESSER PLATE RTwbFV LA TR TA S 1
15 400-19855 CLOTH PRESSER SCREW RAFGIRYT 2
16 400-19856 CREASING GAUGE PLATE TFFTITAFEAAZ 2
17 400-19857 GAUGE PIN AFEALY 4
18 400-19958 GAUGE PIN PLATE AFEALE I RV £5 4
19 SM-6064052-TN SCREW OwHeZFraRILs MB L =40 2
20 (36026-875-G00 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT DFFVIASAS 5 1
21 (G36027-875-000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FFFUIIEAY =F I
22 (36018.-875-000 FOLD SCREW AUIDZ St 8
23 G6030-875-000 FOLDING PLATE PRESSER AUIDZAPFHI 4
24 G6033-875-000 FOLDING SPRING AUIZ) 8
25 SM-B0405802-TN SCREW OwhAIPFRiLE MAX 0., 7 L=8 12
25 SM-6047002-TN BOLT OwAZ7PFHILE 4
ed WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESHAR 4, 3X8X0D. 8 16
28 SM-6051602-TN BOLT OwAhZ7P+FRIL+ 2
29 WP-0531001-5C WASHER ESYFHR ZHETIL M5B 2
30 SM-6051602-TN BOLT Ow AT FPFRIL s 2
3 WP-0531001-3C WASHER ESHAX ZAFNIL MB Z
32 $8-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=18 ES%RY 316-28 L=1i8 8
33 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 ESHHR 55X 10 65X 1 8
34 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 Owherwk MI0 332 2
35 WP-1021016-SD WASHER ESHAR 102X 18X 1 z
36 G6016-870-G00-A LOCKLEVER SHAFTB OwouU=J7 B 7
a7 WP-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 ESHAR B 4X15.5X1. 6 2
38 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FEHSTHE 8. BX12. 5X0. 3 2
39 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11,6X8.2X0.6 ESHHA® 8. 2X11.8X0. 6 4
40 S-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OQwhZFPFRIE MAX0, 7 L=12 4
49 WP-G430801-5C WASHER Z.3X0X0.8 ESTAx 4, 3X9X0. 8 q
42 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P. 5 LSy 16
43 SM-6041002-TN BOLT Owho Pk~ 4
44 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESHAR 4. 3X9X0. 8 4



~d
5

45
@42

vt

%44 e

10°US 44
Sk

548

Y b

22. FOLDING BASE PLATE UNIT
T DRABN—R

_43_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-09661 FOLDING BASE PLATE FUDZN—ZAF 1

2 400-19845 FLODING BASE SCREW AU U WS 4
3 400-19846 CYLINDER PLATE Dl B R o 1
4 400-19847 CYLINDER SCREW S R g
5 400-19848 CYLINDER FULCRUM SHAFT S ST 4
[ 400-19849 GAUGE PLATE A AFEXLH A 3
7 400-19850 GAUGE PLATE B AFEALY B 4
8 400-19851 GAUGE PLATE C AFEXALF C 4
9 400-19852 GAUGE PLATE D AFERAALT D 4
10 400-17666 FOLDING LEVER FULI— 2
17 400-17667 SCREWNUT DRIVER Fw koY 1
12 143-15108 COLLAR DANEA BUYTHS—~ 2
13 B81632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT FoUFg—EY JgAb 2
14 B1816-210-000 GUIDE PIN FHHCAGIHA K 2
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LR~ 20 16
76 D2075-772-B00 GIMP HOOK BLOCK BASE A R R3OS 7
17 D3158-450-B00-A SHAFT A RAILAAS SIS 2
18 GB012-875-000-A FOLD FITTING BASE GFFURIYTGA 2
19 GB013-875-000 FOLD SHAFT A DFFUIL A 2
20 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER U GASA o 2
21 GE015-875-000 CREASING PLATE, LEFT OFFIAT EF 1
22 G6016-875-000 CREASING PLATE, RIGHT OFFUAL =X 1
23 (G6017-875-000 FOLD GAUGE PIN FUAFFAL 2
24 GB007-875-000 FOLDING UNIT INSTALLING KNOB AUF RN ST 2
25 G6022-870-000 FOLDING STEPSCREW FUAT Sy 2
76 G6031-870-000 BEARING TFAD P 7
27 (6031-875-000 PLATE ,LEFT RIFOFAF £5U 1
28 G6032-875-000 PLATE ,RIGHT RFTFA4F =% 1
29 HX-0023300-00 cLIP vaty KK 12
30 PA-1502006-A0 CYLINDER s 2
31 PA-1602010-A0 AR CYLINDER TP 4
32 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE ROAZwFIL 8
33 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—A IR 20
34 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DB yFYET 2
35 PJ-4010004-00 MULTICONNECTOR {PLUG) RIVFIARTY (FZ57HD) 1
38 Sh-6051602-TN BOLT OwvAhzr/FRil~ Z
a7 SM-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT OwhoFFmib - 2
a8 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESHHx ZSHFETIL MS 14
39 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TIESRY 11./64-40 L=7 4
40 WP-0641601-5C WASHER EITAR ZHAFTIL MB 14
&1 WP-0600816-5F WASHER ESTFAE Z
42 (36024-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER BEARING RSFHINTFY T 8
43 $M-1051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 HZx¥ M5 L=10 4
44 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 ATARDE D=8 W=8 4
45 55-8110422.TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11./784—40 | =4 8
45 NM-6050001-50 NUT M5X0.8 whAZFYR "M X078 T332 3
47 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EStHHR OHSCINL MB 8
48 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 OwAs7+rRILE M5 L=14 8
49 SD-0600453-TP HINGE SCREW i 8
50 SM-9051050-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 OwAzAILE M5X0. 8 L=10 4
8

B1619-180-000

SPRING

__44,..

A —=7x



23. FORM PLATE GAGE COMPONENTS

R — VB R

~4_5_



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 82 & Qty
9 (6331-875-000 TEMPLATE HEA 1
-2 (6332-875-000 TEMPLATE FITTING PLATE AFAF UV AE 1
3 G6110-875-000 LOCATING PLATE NFATAFIUAE 1
4 G6114-875-000 POCKET CLOTH LOCATING PLATE A MTRALSAFEAAE A 1
5 (G6115-875-000 LOCATING PLATE, LEFT AFTAT FU 1
] B6116-875-000 T.OCATING PLATE, RIGHT AFFILY =F T
7 (6019-870-000 ONE TOUGH LOCK PLATE D FOYI9 1
8 G6111-870-000 POCKET PRESSER SPRING mrw bk AHINR 2
9 $8-8090420-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 FSRy 9/64-40 L =4 4
10 88-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 SRy 11,84—-40 L =9. 4
T3 S5-6110480-5P SCREW 1176440 L=4.3 FSExYT 11-64-40 L=4. 3 q
12 SM-1051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 H33%Y MSX0.8 L=18 2
13 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 OwhIa7F+#IL M8 £ =186 2
14 WP-0410846-SC WASHER ESYH=R 4
15 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ESHYHZ 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 6
16 WP-0641601-5C WASHER ESHAX =A%~ M6 7
17 NS-6110360-SP NUT Owhadw 4
18 $S-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 SR 11./84-40 L=4, 3 2
19 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3.7X6X1 EIHR 3. 7XE X1 4
20 G9201-875-00A LABEL CYLINDER FITTING PLATE ST ST A4S 1
3] GoZ02-875:000 CABEL FITTING PLATE SR FTYTA5 I
22 G9203-875-000 LABEL PRESSER PLATE SR)IA Y LA 1
23 (59204-875-000 LABEL SUPPORT PLATE SR 1
24 9205-875-000 LABEL PRESSER SHAFT SRNAYIIS 1
25 PA-0604001-00 AIR CYLINDER IF7—Uws 1
78 EM-1051601-3C SCREWMSR0.B L=16 FSIZT MBEX0O. 8 L=16 7
27 WP.0531001-SC WASHER ESTFHR ZAFVI M5 2
28 NM-6050004-5C NUT M5 OwhoFwhb MEX0. 8 132 2
29 SM-6031602-TN SCREW M3 L=16 OwhoPFiRiv - 2
30 SM-6030802-TN BOLT OwhoPriib b 2
3] WP-G320501-5C WASRER M3 ESTARx 3. 2X7X0.5 Fj
32 §8-2080310-SP SCREW RILHS R s
33 PJ-04605625-03 HOSE ELBOW Mm—2 T)bAt 2

NOTE(#3E)

PART ND..Q'TY AND SHAPE QF PARTS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE VARY
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.
COECEESNTVLBIORE, B BRERCETREDET.

_46_




24. PRESSER GAGE COMPONENTS

P

15

- 47 -



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION I Qty
1 G6335-875-000 PRESSER PLATE (SPECIAL) FHIAH 1
2 SM-6041002-TN BOLT OwAhoPFRIL - 4
3 G6112-875-000 BALL CATCH =L v wF 2
4 B01  GB113-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE RIFBTIARYY 1
5 SM-1041601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 9503xY M4AX0. 7 L=16 4
6 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESTAx% 4. 3X9X0. 8 4
7 NM-B040004-SC  NUT M4 OwAhstwik M4 &
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESTHRE 4. 3X89X0. 8 4
9 G6120-875-0A0 BALL SUPPORT ASM. W—iHyI o= 2

10 GB120-875-000-A  BALL SUPPORT M= T (1)
17 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3%5 ZOUDIESTTTT 23X b (&3]
12 G6119-875-0A0 BALL SUPPORT FIXING PLATE ASM. i~ BB I 3T/ 99= 2
13 G6119-875-000-A  BALL SUPPORT FIXING PLATE M= YTAFA 45 (1)
14 G6122-875-000 BALL SUPPORT PLUNGER M= T IS e (N
15 801  G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A RAHIARSY A 1

NOTE(FE)

#01..SELECTIVE PARTS

- 48 -

ERSER



25. STACKER COMPONENTS
AT N—BEfRk

N

ATAN

£
%

/!

/.
/7

AN

it

Moy

N\7

AR \\\f/

A

AT S

///,, L
/////v\\

S = .!..\M//,

N
\

._49_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g B Qty
H G7501-875-000 STACKER STAND ALwh—2FK 1
2 G7502-875-000 STACKER FRAME 2w L 1
3 G7503-875-000 STACKER HINGE A AHwhbevT A 2
4 G7504-875-000 STACKER HINGE B REwhEvY B 2
5 G7505-875-000 CLOTH BRUSH ARM RINGADF 1
[ G7506-875-000 CEOTHPRESSER ARM 2/FHITOF Fi
7 G7507-875-000 ARM FIXING PLATE DFIAFAAF 3
8 G7508-875-000 ARM ROCKING PLATE DFIATEDAE 3
g G7509-875-000 CLOTH 8RUSH SHAFT RINTAVT 1

10 G7510-875-000 CLOTH PRESSER SHAFT RAFHIVD 2
k| G7511-875-000 STACKER TABLE RUBBER LW H=F=TIS5I= T
12 G7512-875-000 STACKER FRAME FIXING PLATE A YN~ LIFAAH 1
13 HK-0346300-0A TERMINAL ARAEF-ZFN IS &
14 G7514-875-000 ADJUSTING PLATE AINGAVUTF oYL F 1
15 G7515-875-000 GUARD PIPE H—FIA7 1
6 G7516-875-000 RECAY PLATE FaoT AT T
17 PA-2520003-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP 1
18 PA-2515004-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFUs 1
19 PA-9000600-00 CLEVIS HOLDER SUEXDT 3
20 G7513-870-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT 72w L L g RV 6
23 G7523-870-000 STACK OPEN SWITCH FITTING PLATE AFTwT AARD AAvF FIOVGAEF T
22 (G6118-870-000 SHAPE REMOVING BALL AZA Fol) o=l 3
23 WP-0641601-8C WASHER EoStFHR ZAFRIL MG 8
24 G5519-164-000 STACKER OPEN SWITCH LABEL REYyH—AARODRAwF AL 1
25 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 SURY D=12 H=43. 1 2
26 BC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AP G
27 PV-0151100-00 AR VALVE IF—iL7 1
28 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE T R OLF i
29 PJ-3010451-01 HALF UNION A b Bl o 3
30 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IR d C 3
KY] G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY RATE5T 5 A 4
32 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) g—N 2UwT 1
a3z PJ-3020400-01 UNION Hont 2AZHY b
34 HX-D015000-0G CABLE CLIP S=7N sUwF 2
35 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VMot 12
35 SM-G0BZ002-TN SCREW MB =20 CwAhHZFPFRLE M8 L =20 4
ar WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESYHR  IHFETIL M8 4
38 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 avhoF+Ffile M8 L =186 8
39 SM-6082502-TN 8OLT CyHhoFHiiil - 3
40 WE.0841601-8C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESTHR ZHFIIL MB 3
41 WE-0820002-KN EPRING WASHER M8 IR TAZ MB 3
42 SM-6082502-TN BOLT SwA7Fal - 6
43 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESYHR ZHFETNL OMB b
a4 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 IR HR M8 6
45 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 Owhorrfibe M8 L =20 i
45 WE-08416071-5C WASHER 8.4X717.4X1.8 ESTYAR  ZAFTIL MB 7
47 SM-6061202-TN BOLT OwHIFFRb~ 2
48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER bEoHAHR ZHETIL MBS 2
49 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 HaFHE MB 2
50 SM-6061802-TN SCREW MG L=16 OwAsPHtbE MG |L=16 6
51 WP-0641601-5C WASHER ESTAOR ATV OMB 4
52 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 HKRFHE MB 6
53 NM-6060001-SC NUT M5 OwhorFyhk M8 133 6
54 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M§ L=16 OwATFFRIVE M6 L =16 12
55 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESHAR ZHFETL MBS 12
56 WS-0810002-RN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RaTFHe MB 12
57 NM-6060001-SC NUT M8 Owhorwhk MB 132 12
58 SM-1040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 SR M4 X0 7 L =86 2
59 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESYHR EAFTIL M8 2
80 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 Owhotrw MB 1391 2
&1 SM-6042502-TN SCREW MAX0.7 (=25 OwvAZPFRILF MEX 077 LU =25 T
62 WP-0430804-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESTHR 4, 3X9X0. 8 1
63 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L.=35 OwAhAIPFRILF M8 L =35 4
64 SM-6040602-TN BOLT ImEYE s 3o o 4171 2
85 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESHHR 4. 3 X8 X0, 8 2
66 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FARORY BLA MaX0, 7 L=10 3
87 HK-0346200-60 PLUG 6P TS5 6P 1
88 MB536-575-0A0 STACKER SENSOR CORD ASM. AFuhEIYI-K 23 1
89 201 PX-0600290-00 AUTO-SWITCH Ao B AA W F 3
70 PA-2515005-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFUDE 1
71 CWV-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL AEFAFATA =L (371, 5} 1
NOTE( F52 ) #01...PARTS NO. OF AIR CYLINDER

ACCESS0RIES

_56_

TPV =Dt

oa



26. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS(1)
L% (1)

_5"_



REF.ND NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION S % Cty
1 G8004-875-0A0 FRAME ASM. Jb—h U= 1
2 GB00$-875-000 FRAME =5 (1)
3 G8002-875-000 X MOVING BASE X A Fon—2 (1)
4 G8003-875-000 Y MOVING BASE Y oA RONR—2R (1)
5 (G8004-875-000 XLM GUIDE XLMAAF (2)
[ 8005-875-000 YLM GUIDE YLMAAF [¥3)
7 GB117-870-000 TEMPLET RENEAR GUIDE hEAH UZPHAE (1)
8 G5006.-870-000 CASTER AL (6)
9 G5030-171-000 ADJUSTING BOLT FI4uRy (6)

10 SM-6042002-TN BOLT DwA2FFRL - (40)
7q SMB0IG0TR BOLT DwATFFRILE (207
42 SM-8041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 CwHoPFRILE MaX0. 7 L=16 (16)
13 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESHHR 4. 3X9XD0. 8 (16)
14 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IR M4 (16)
15 SM-8041602-TN SCREW M4 X 16 OwhoFPFikibe M4 X 0.7 L=186 {16}
16 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 ESTAx 4 3 X8X0. B (18]
17 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Haffi M4 {16}
8 SM-6051602-TN BOLT DwhZ Pt (11)
19 SM-8102003-5B SCREW M10 L=20 Owhoilli- M10 L =20 (24)
20 WP-1052000-5C WASHER 10,5X18X2 ESHAR 10. 5X18Xx2 (24)
3] WS-1020002-RN SPRING WASHER MG TGETAR M10 LY
22 (38008-875-D00 QIL PAN FAII 1
23 G8008-875-000 FITTING PLATE FUAR L MW A 1
24 (8011-875-000 ARM STOPPER F—LA wi 1
25 400-13845 POWER SOURCE BOX FITTING PLATE Fubd e 22 US4 & 1
75 BIY7EEET-000A OIC GAUGE FAINT—T 1
27 G1106-870-000 HEAD FIXING BASE O RING rOIOIFAR=—2 QUL 1
28 G7503-875-000 STACKER HINGE A AFwnbEyA 4
29 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD RAFL) Vo 1
30 CS-1201018-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ZSARD4 D=12 W=10 #= 2
3 G5510-875-000 Z STOPFER 2 ATwuit Z
32 (G801%-870-000 BEG STOPPER A N A uiCA 1
a3 (G8012-870-000 BED STOPPER B Ny b2 ulB L
34 G5026-162.000 HOOK IFPHYy JDwo i
a5 EA-8500801-00 CABLE BAND Plraceivia 2
36 55.7740740-5P  SCREW 828 =65 *hesxi 3/8B-~-28 L =B. b 1
37 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NAAFPFIF wFs i
38 SM-G041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OwhoFrkbt M4 X0, 7 L=12 4
39 SM-6051602-TN BOLT OwhoFFaLs 5
40 WP-0531001-8C WASHER LSRR ZHEIL M5 5
1 WS05T0002 KN SPRING WASHER FTEORE T X8, 2X1. 3 5
42 SM-6104502-TP SCREW M10 L.=45 OwAZPFELE M10 | =48 4
43 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 HaRY¥HE M0 4
44 WP-1052001-5C WASHER 10,5X21X2 ESYHE ZHFTL M0 4
45 SM-B061402-TN BOLT SwH2 PR~ 4
8 WP TE31607-5C WASHER ESTAR ZAERIL M6 4
47 SM-6061602-TN SCREW MB1=16 CwhoPFrFibt M8 L =16 2
48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESTHR ZHEYNL MBS 2
49 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE 80LT QwhszF7riti b [
50 WP-0541601-5C WASHER ESTHR ZHEYIL ME 2
Gl 5L-9082093-58 SCREW FREATFDVRZRIVE Z
52 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL MEREEERE—Il (W) i
53 SM-6051602-TN BOLT QwheFrRiL k- 2
54 WP-0531001-8C WASHER r3YHR ZHETL MS ?
55 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FTHR 5. 1 X8, . 2X 1, 3 2
55 BL-4041261-5C SCREW MaR0.7TT=12 FROXT LA M4 L=12 4
57 HX-0033300-00 STUD FH ) 16
58 SM-B061802-TN SCREW M6 L=16 QuwhoPrHle MB L=18 4
59 SM-6061402-TN BOLT OwhoPrmls 4
60 WP-0641501-5C WASHER ESYHE SHERIL M6 8
B T68-70206 GRAVITY SEAL AT TFITIIY=)L [4
62 G8113-875-000 QIL, RESERVOIR PIS0T 1
63 G8114-875-000 OIL RESERVOIR FiTTING PLATE FPISOF MV AS L
64 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSARY MBS L=8 2
65 SM-8051002-TN BOLT Swh2Priibk 4
BB WP-0531001-5C WASHER ESTAR ZHEFSNL MD Z
67 HA-DO397C0-D0 SWITCH A wF 1
68 0 HA-D035500-00 SWITCH XA wF 1
69 02 MB906-570-000 POWER SWITCH, A Fua SWA I
70 HX-0041200-00 PCB PARTS B A A 4
7 HX-0001300-00 CABLE FART TEEST=Y u.5
72 HX-0001300-0A CABLE CLIP AuFLd ok 0.6
73 MB526-575-0AC POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. FoEsr—Jh 72 1
74 02 MB524-570-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. Fu - a= 1
75 MAG20-575-000 TERMINAL BASE COVER B A S !
76 SL4040681-5C SCREW M4 L=8 vt FROxRY M4 | =8 16
77 HX-0033900-00 SPACER At 4
78 MBB05-570-AAD TERMINAL BASE A ASM. UL NS 2
79 M8B05-570-CAD TERMINAL BASE C ASM. DU CHE 2
80 104 CM-5000000-01 POWER SOURCE INDICATION LABEL Fo e AUy —), 13
B H) CM-5007600-07 CE MARKING TABEL CE v—F /344 (JUK T ¥33) T
82 G5453-161-000 CABLE BAND VO 22
NOTE( 5D #Q1...FOR J

. [
#02....FOR SINGLE PHASE

_52_

JEMA
Luliie g



27. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS(2)
TJL—LER®R (2)

_53_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 GB006-875-000 TABLE A F—Tl A i
2 GB007-875-000 TABLE 8 =B i
3 G8010-875-000 THROAT PLATE FIXING PLATE NJAF OFAAF 6
4 GB013-875-000 START SW FITTING PLATE AP—h SW U AL4 i
5 G8014-875-000 START SW FIXING PLATE AF—SWIAFAA4 2
[ G8015-B75-000 POCKET PUT BASE My b FS A T
7 Hill G8016-875-000 POCKET PUT BASE PIPE My bEFF AT i
8 G8017-875-000 SWITCH FITTING PLATE EVsOFAVAAVF FUYT A4S 1
9 G7525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE INAT2S0H2 8945 2

0 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY A TISUT R A 14
T3 G1015-192-000 CLAMP TR 3
12 G1016-192-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE Ry VIAE 8
13 G5523-127-000 OPERATION PANEL PIPE VOSNRRILYF AT 1
14 WP-0841600-8C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 E SR 6
15 SM-1051801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 H5JRY MSX0.8 L=16 4
16 SM-0050801.5C SCREW FEARTTME =8 4
17 SM-1051201-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 HSORY MBEX0.8 L=12 11
18 SM-1051801-SC SCREW M5%0.8 L=16 Ho532Y MSX0.8 L=16 6
19 SM-6051402.TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 DwHhoFdrmibe MB L =14 2
20 WP-0531001-5C WASHER ESHAR ZHFIN M5B 2
21 WS-0570002-KN SPRING WASHER TEFRRE 5 1TX9. 2X71.3 Z
22 SM-6063002-TN SCREW M6 L=30 OwHoFFEILS M6 L =30 2
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ICxtfHz MBS 2
24 WP-0641601-SC WASHER eoHHYr ZHFEVL MB 2
25 SM-B062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT DwHhoPFmilb 4
26 WP-06471607-5C WASHER eoUAR ZAFYL MGB q
27 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 Owho7riibe MB L =35 4
28 WP-0B41601-SC WASHER ESFAR EHFVIL ME 1
29 $M-1040801-5P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HSORY M4 X0, 7 L=8 6
30 WP-0531001-5C WASHER ESHAHR ARV MB i0
i NM-605000%.8C NLUT M5 OwHhorys MBEX O 8 122 10
32 B1152-850-000 CUSHION RUBBER VI OO 1
a3 G7515-870-000 GARMENT PRESSER HOLDER PIPE =0 AHIOE 47 1
34 GB018-875-000 POCKET PUT BASE SUPPORT PLATE My bAFTLITLH 2
35 G7521-870-000 GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER ETONZADITA B 1
36 SM-G065002-TP SCREW MG =50 OwhTZ7TMILE MG L =50 [
37 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ESTAR ZHAFIIL MG 16
38 NM-6060001-5C NUT M8 Owhorwh MB 1% g
30 SM-5063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 OwHIFPFRL - MB L =35 b4
40 WP-0641600-8C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 =S 2
41 GB0I9-875000 OPERATION BOXFITTING PLATE VO Ry ZARIUTAE I
42 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 RTFHR MB 4
43 SM-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 Owho7Fdfbt MB L =20 1
44 WS3.0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IRTHR MB 1
45 HA-0042900-00 SWITCH (GREEN) A4 wF (ZREU) 2
45 HA-0043000-00 SWITCH A vF !
47 HA-0042900-0A SWITCH (YELLOW) A4 wF (F) 1
48 HA-0042900-10 SWITCH COVER A wFHhI— 4
43 HX-0031000-00 LABEL Sl 1
50 M1010-575-0A0 OPERATION PANEL ASM. VORI 9= i
51 #M8535-575-0A0 OPERATION SWITCH CORD ASM. VOYZAwFI-F 7= I
52 M8541-575-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. EVaoTA YT~ U= 1

NCOTE(EER)

#O1..VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

_54_

gk D RED,




28. MAIN BODY COVER COMPONENTS
AE - HEER

14

_55_



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g8 % Qty
1 G8201-875-000 SIDE PANEL o Bl 2
2 (38202-875-000 CHANNEL F Fyx)LF 1
3 (8203-875-000 CHANNEL B FruxILB 1
4 G8204-875-000 COVERR HI—R 1
5 GB205-875-000 COVERL A= L 1
[ GB206-875-000 COVER RF AIN—RF 1
7 GB207-875-000 COVERLF AI—LF 1
) GB208-875-000 COVER L STAY NDIt— L AF— 2
9 GB209-875-000 COVER SLB HI—-SLB 1

10 GB210-875-000 CHANNEL CONNECTOR F Fe RIARGY E 4
i1 GBZ11.875-000 CHANNEL CONNECTOR B Fy AR TY B g
12 GB212-875-000 COVER SRF Hit—SRF 1
13 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESYHx ZAETIL MB 4
14 SM-0050801-3C SCREW FSARY MB L =8 60
15 SM-B051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Owh&Fra#lbs MEX0C. B L=12 4
6 SM-B05T002-TN BOLT OwAZFFRILE 6
17 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESTHR ZHFZIL MB 4
18 SM-6051002-TN BOLT Oy Ao FHRIL - 1l
19 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ESTHR ZhF<ll MS 11

_56_




Z2[ERIfR

29. AIR PRESSURE COMPONENTS

_57_



REF.NOQ NCTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION s @ Qly

1 101 PV-0351470-00 MANIFOLD o= 1
2 102 PV-0351510-50 MANIFOLD 20 VALVES TR F20L i
3 Hi) PV-0351180-00 MANIFOLD Fevicd s 1
4 #02 PV-0302020-80 MANIFOLD 6 VALVES TIH—-ILE6 L 1
5 01 PV-0351460-00 MANIFOLD ey 1
3 107 PV-0351500-00 MANIFOLD 2 VALVES Tom b F2L i
7 10 PV-1505110-00 COLENOID VALVE Silt—~ hF Pl 24
8 02 PV-1502080-30 SOLEMNOID VALVE FrTy 24
9 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE Fa—7 4
10 G8504-875-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. L#EaL—-Fo3 1
11 PC-0205010-A0 MINIATORE BECOMPRESSITN VALVE EEFO T PURY Z
12 PY-20510450-00 SHUTTLE VALVE e B OLT 1
13 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION IR =H 3
14 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE ATA AR DT r— 1
15 M8548-875-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CORD FUUAF A A DR 1
16 03 PJ-3070405-02 HALF UNION aXM5 H=70ZF7 a4 XM5 36
17 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION N7 A=y 2
18 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 8XPT1/8 N—20=gw g
19 PJ-3010652.01 HALF UNION BXPT1/4 A i B 4 [
20 P.J-3010852-01 HALE UNION A et 1
Fij BT-0BC0501-EE VINYL TUBE FA-T T®
22 201 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW UNION 6XM5 INRIZAY B XMS 2
23 102 P.J-30%0605-03 HALF UNION N2 aAZFy 4
24 P.J-3080600-01 UNION, ¥ A4 AZF TA 1
25 PJ-3080651-01 BRANCH ISuF 1
26 PJ-30508571-01 DOUBLE-ENDED TEE UNION TE55F F—AO1-F 7 L
27 PJ-3050800-03 T-JOINT D=8 F—X JI8 2
28 104 PJ.G205000-02 PLUG v 11
29 102 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATSE 9
30 PX-9500010-00 PLUG AL Sy 3
Fi PX-0551046-00 SILENCER {PY1/8) TALTT E]
32 PC-0152010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A—F IvRO0-—3 2
33 5M-6043002-TN SCREW Diwha Pk 12
34 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4,3X8X0.8 ESHFHR 4. 3X9X0. 8 12
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER JRYHR M4 12
36 5M-6041402-TN SCREW MaX0,7 L=14 OwhZrFFmILE MAaX0O. 7 L=14 Z
a7 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 eI 4. 3X9X0. 8B 4
38 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Nz M4 4
39 SM-6041002-TN s0LT OwhoPFHiL 8
40 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9%0.8 vSYHAR 4. 3X9X 0.8 &
a1 W5-0410002-KN BPRING WASHER FTAx M4 [
42 SM-5051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OuwhosPribs: MBX0. 8 L=12 2
43 WP-0531001.5C WASHER ESYAR ZHERIL MS ?
44 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JRYHR 51X 8, 2X1. 3 H
45 SM-6051002-TN BOLT Ao Priv s 4
a5 WP0531001-5C WASHER EDUIE =hx<il M5 7
47 WS-0550002-KN SPRING WASHER JGREHR 5. 1 X9, 2X 1.3 4
48 SM-B052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT O hoF iRk i
49 WP-0531001-5C WASHER ESYHR ZHFTL MBS i
50 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JRHFHR 5. 1 X9, 2X1. 3 1
51 SM-B052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT OvAZFFRILE 2
52 WP.0531001-8C WASHER EFHAR ZTHFERI MB 2
53 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JRTHR 5. 1X9. 2X 1.3 2
54 PC-0151140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ARy b0 1
55 103 PV-9030070-A0 BLANKING PLATE TS~ 1
56 103 FJ-2T00042-00 HALF UNION =A== F [
57 101 PY-1505110-00 SOLENOID VALVE Sifl— pF sy 2
58 102 PV-1502081-00 SOLENOIR VALVE Fusiny H
58 PV-1351170-00 SOLENOID VALVE FTes 2
60 PV-155204100 SOLENODID VALVE F T 3
5} BT-0400257-£6 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SR 70 [
52 BT-0600401-£8 TUSE Fa—T Z
63 04 GA301-875-DA0-A MANIFOLD A ASM. To—f—-JU A ZE 1
64 PV-0351540-00 MANIFOLD 15 VALVES Tom—ibE 5L [$3]
65 PV.1502080-00 SOLENCID VALVE Ty (1)
3 PV-3502081-00 SCLENGIL VALVE TR 27
67 PJ-3050851-01 DOUBLE-ENDED TEE UNION UnaomoF F-XAZFY )
a8 PX-500014C-00 PLUG A2 St (5}
&9 PX-0551046-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) oA Lt {2}
70 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNICN ol [T o Bl 11}
71 705 GB304-B75-0A0 WANIFGLD U ASM. No—m—LF D o= 1
72 PV-0302020-00 MANIFCLD 6 VALVES TIR—=IRB L (1)
73 PV-1502080-00 SOLENOID VALVE Frins (5)
74 PV150208%-00 SOLENQID VALVE Fuusy (13
75 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Ag38 (1)
78 PJ-3040851-01 ELBCW UNION TIRIZF T 3%
77 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER {FT4/8) AL (23
78 15 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P DTy 12P 1
78 105 HK-D346400-08 PIN CONTACT [aferom WSl 12
B0 105 SM-B043002-TN SCREW Dwhe P+l b 4
&7 305 Wo-G430801-5C WASHER 4.3X3%0.8 ESHAEX 4 3X9X0, 8 [
82 05 W3-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER JUEREHE M4 4
NOTE( 38} #01... UNTIL 10TH MACHINE 1088F

#02...AFTER 1 1TH MACHINE

1 aEuB&~1 34HBET
OF UNTIL 107TH MACHINE

1
#03...AFTER 11TH MACHINE ABOLITHION 11 SELIEEE
#04...AFTER 135TH MACHINE 1 35agkE
#08..THIS SOLENDID VALVE IS LOCATED TR
IN THE BOTTOM OF MACHINE HEAD. HE FRCHDET,

_58_



30. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RELERR

- /G -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2= & Qty
1 (38031-875-0A0 BOBEIN WINDER ASM. A RRFUDF (UZ) 1
2 38031-875-000 BOBBIN PRESSER BOSS MY A HIHRA ()
3 138-70258 BOBBIN THREAD WIDING DEVICE A BRFVDF (D) (1
4 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Owhotybk 11,./684-40 (N
5 C3-0640611-S2 THRUST HOLDER ASA T (1)
g S5-8090530-TP SCREW 0/6440 L=5.0 XTI 9/7684-40 L =5H6 (173
7 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING RE RAITR (1)
8 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER A bFEURIAH (1)
g G8033-875-000 BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE A RRFVDF RV LT 1

10 (3216-270-000 BOBBIN BASE A hRFE A 1
T §54121615-5P SCREW 37i6-28 L=16 SCREW 3-16—28 L =18 Z
12 SL-4051081-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FRORY LA MBX0. 8 L=10 2
13 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAROARY BAA MBX0. 8 L=10 2
14 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FARIRY ZLA M5EX0. 8 L=10 3
15 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Ve 3
16 GB032:875-0A0 BOBBIN POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. A RREFIFII-R U= T
17 138-89951 BOBEBIN GUIDE ASM, A BREFPIFA (7F) 1
18 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThESEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
19 §5-4121215-5P SCREW 3M16-28 L=12 FRRY 3/16-28 L=12 1

_80_




31. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HlfER v 27 X B R

14 -51-52

7 |, e @-“ ﬂ

..6]_



REF.NC NOTE PART ND DESCRIPTION & & Qty
i 400-57224 CPU PCB ASSY CPU /L 1
2 400-57237 IfO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM | A OFIVO= 1
3 M8501-575-0A0 SIGNAL CORD ASM. ydDI-F o= 1
4 M8502-575-0A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUHITY FUuHFyI-~KEZ 1
5 M8504-575-0A0 SERVO CORD ASM. H—RO—K o= 1
[ WM8507-575-0AC FDD POWER CORD ASM,. FOD FF>rd—F 7= T
7 MB8508-575-0A0 £DD CORD ASM. FODD O—R&= 1
8 M8510-575-0A0 INPUT DEVIGE CORD ASM. ZaodasvyoF O-RH=E 1
9 MB8511-575-0A0 INPUT DEVICE POWER CORD ASM. ZawuasVyoF FuLUO-Ro= 1

10 M8512-575-0A0 TERMINAL A CORD ASM, BUUHAL A I—Ro= 1
T1 MB513-575-0A0 TERMINAL C CORD ASM, FOTHLCA-FE= 1
12 M8516-575-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASM. DCFuorvi—K o= 1
13 M8517-575-0A0 SERVQ POWER CORD ASM. H—RFUs - 23 1
14 M8520-575-0A0 MOTOR CCRD ASM. E—#1-K o= 1
15 400-40279 ENCODER CORD M ASSY IvA—FI1—FMI= 1
16 MB8526-575-0A0 JOMPER CORD ASM. Ty IO F o= 1
17 i MB547-575-0A0 CONDENSER ASM. AvFuY U= 1
18 MB543.575-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. FSUAFUSI-R 0= 1
19 MB544.575-0A0 REGERATIVE RESISTOR ASM. hAE1F132 U= 2
20 M8901-575-0A0 TRANSFORMER ASM, FSUR U2 1
21 A00-44568 M SERVO MOTOR DRIVER M T—RESA— T
22 HX-0055000-00 POWER UNIT FugudTw bk 1
23 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL B A 2
24 SL-4042091-8C SCREW M4X0.7 1L=20 FARORY TAA M4 X0 7 L=20 4
25 5L-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAORY LA M4 L=10 7
26 BL-4041087-5C SCREW M4 (=10 FAORT BELA M4 L=10 7
27 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FARORY AR M4 X0 7 L=10 6
28 100-04109 GROUND MARK TS RR—2 2
29 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VoI 12
a0 101 HN-0009800-0B FERRITE CLAMP L AAX TaluF 3
31 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH ) Ny ST 1
32 M1001-575-000-A CONTROL BOX tA¥aivoR 1
33 SL-4061091-SC SCREW FHRYERY 4
34 $9622-710-000 MICRO FLOPPY DISC DEVICE RACO70vE r—FT 4 XGVDOF 1
35 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FRO RUWSAS 1
36 BL-4041097-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FRORT BLA MAX0. 7 L=10 !
37 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAROARY LA M3 X0, 5 L =8 4
38 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 FAROARY LA M3 X0. 3 L=8 2
39 M1002-575-0A0 CABLE ASM. TAFIRIANI— 2= 13
40 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Tvia 2
41 17 6-A5009 CORDFITTING PLATE d—FRAT% i
42 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FARORY AR M4AX0. 7 L=10 4
43 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 HHRYF FANOIRY M3 L =86 8
44 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FNRORY FAX M3 X0. 5 L=6 2
45 MB505-575-0A0 SERVO CORD X ASM. PB—md—F X o= 1
T NB506-575-0A0 SERVO CORD Y ASM. TR~ RF7Y 7= T
47 MB513-575-0A0 TERMINAL B CORD ASM, BuEFAL B OA—KO= 1
48 MB515-575-0A0 TERMINAL D CORD ASM. UL DKoo= i
49 MB518-575-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD X ASM. Y—HFUFwI—K X 7= 1
50 MB518-575-0A0 SERVO POWER CORD Y ASM. Y—RF s wId—F YO 1
59 MB521-575-0A0 MOTOR CORD X ASK. =& I1—F X 7= T
52 MB522-575-0A0 MOTCR CORD Y ASM. T-F0-F Y 2= 1
53 400-40280 ENCODER CORD X ASSY IVIO—¥I—RKX &= 1
54 400-40281 ENCODER CORD Y ASSY TS 1—RY o= 1
55 MB527-575-0A0 POWER INTERIOR CABLE ASM, FU A =T 9= 1
56 M3901-575-000 RATING NAME PLATE TADTAAINT 1
57 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FRORY LA M4X0. 7 L=10 8
58 M1010-510-000 PLATE OARDBALGZA4E i
59 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FARORY LA M4X0. 7 L=10 2
60 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER AT [~ )
61 SL-40410971-5C SCREW M4 =10 FROZT LA M4 X0, 7 L=t0 4
62 NM-6040001-58 NUT M4 Cwhodwbs M4AX0 7 19 4
63 MB550-575-0A0 ACCESSORIES ASM, IVGEY 0= 1
64 KX-0000001-10 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH 3. 570w~ F 4 AT 1
65 400-44169 X SERVO MOTOR DRIVER X = ESAI— 1
66 F00-44170 ¥ SERVO MUTOR DRIVER Y H—FRFZA— 1
&7 400-40278 SERVO DRIVER INSTALLING PLATE b o il o 8 AN S WSS o 1
68 SL-404089%-SC SCREW M4 L=8 HHxwdx RO M4 L=8 ?
NOTE(FE) #01...FOR JE JE H

- 62 -~




1RICIUES R

32. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
i

- 63 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION BB Qty
1 400-60768 OPERATION PANEL ASM Ut RO = 1
2 400-51638 AVP PANEL COVER AV P KFI— (13
3 $L-4030691-SC SCREW M3X8 FANORY FLA M3 L =8 {4)
4 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE VOO 954 F (1
5 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER AAwFHI— (2)
6 G6010-003-000 KNOE SCREW FAvIAAwF 77 ET (€3]
7 400-60779 PANEL PCB ASSY PANEL FIlyo=E (1
8 SL-4030681-5C SCREW M3 L=6 HHRYE FRIORY M3 =6 (6)
g KG-0000001-40 LCD LCD (1

10 5L-40308681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 HHevd +ARORY M3 L =86 (4)
11 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 =45 A& D=8 X4. & 3]
12 HX-0022100-0E BUSH Fwisa (1
13 M1001-060-C00 PLUG AI5Twia (n
14 CM-3001000-01 LABEL FHUTFUTYIAL 0= {31, B) (1)
15 400-59352 L.CD COVER FoIIAS (1)
16 MB545-575-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. R =7J 7= I
17 101 MB548-575-0A0 PANEL SHIELD CABLE ASM. IR =)L T D= 1
NOTE{ZE) #01...FOR JE JEHB

_64_




33. MARKING LIGHT COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
N—F2T54 MR FTY 3 VEBR)

- B85 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
1 G9001-875-0A0 MARKING LIGHT INSTALL PLATE Y= ISA o2 1
2 HE-00011%00-00 LIGHT S4k- (2)
3 B5006-222-000 MARKING LIGHT MOUNTING BASE N—FuIS4 0~ PUVT RS (2)
4 (58045-870-000 MARKING LIGHT FIXING PLATE R—FUTS5A bAFAA4F (2)
5 (57521-870-000 GARMENT CLEARING ARM STOPPER SIJONSADFRA vt (1)
8 G7524-87G-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY RATZ32T R A (6)
7 (G7525-870-000 PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE WATISIFD D545 (1)
8 SM-6083502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 OwhoPFHibt M6 L =35 (0)
9 SM-9081603-8C HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW OwHZmIL (4)

10 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 ETHHR (6)
11 WP-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 ETHAR 8. 4X71b. 65X 1.6 (4)
12 HK-0044400-40 4-POLE CONNECTOR Oxro5 4P 1)
13 DB042-555-800 PiN TERMINAL, FEMALE Ey F—ZFL AR (4)

G9001-875-000

MARKING LIGHT SUPPORT PLATE

_66_

R TS5 A R TAD

1)



34. GARMENT PUT BASE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

BREEAMR (X723 VER)

_67_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION &= B Qty
1 G9011-875-0B80 GARMENT PUT BASE ASM. SA0FFSA23 1
2 G9013-875-000 GARMENT PUT BASE STRUT A TIdOFFFrvFamw A {(n
3 (G9014-875-000 GARMENT PUT BASE COUPLING IO F VS (0
4 (9015-875-000 GARMENT PUT BASE STRUT B =IdOFF5FAvFa29 B (n
5 (9016-875-000 GARMENT PUT BASE FITTING BASE S 0O0AF4 1 hUWH RS (1
6 G90717-875-000 PIPE CLANP A T5ST (4)
7 G9018-875-000 GARMENT PUT BASE RUBBER TIOFFSALTI— {1
8 SM-6061602-TN  SCREW M8 L=16 Owho7FHIlbE MG L=186 (43
8 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ESTFHR ZHEZIL MB (4)

10 SM-6063502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M@ L.=35 OwhoFPrimllbt MB L =35 (2)
T WP-0641601-3C  WASHER ESTAR TAXNID M6 3]
12 SM-6063502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=35 OwhoFFmibt MB L =35 (4)
13 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER rSTHR ZHFTI MB (4)
14 SM-6064502-TP SCREW M6 L.=45 OwAhoPH R~ (4)
15 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 ST HR (4)
16 GOGi1875-0A0 GARMENT FUT BASE PIPE COMPL. = JdLAFFAIA 57 10 {17

_68_



35. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
TEmBAR

|||||||||

iiiiiiiii

21

22

17

28

18

27

26
25

_69_

19
20




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
% MC-2005313-0T NEEDLE 1348ERV7 NM130-10 JAU 134 SERVY7 NM130-10 1
2 BY104-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX AL ) <Vl Ly 1
3 BB601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. d—4)80 #= 1
4 (G1817-875-000 BOBBIN R 3
5 GAW-025010A0 BOBBIN ASM. REVE= 4
[ GAW-02502000 BOBBIN CASE ME ST —2X, ]
7 GAW-02522000 CHUCK RELAY TUBE FewIFaNTAFa1—"T 1
8 J1066-000-00A HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER 1.5MM OwAZHRIZIGF 1. B MM 1
9 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH OwFo  BSAJ0~ 1

10 D1113-126-WAD NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. ARPFAR— &= 1
11 161-11403 AIRGUN TrP—H 1
12 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 =T F 1
13 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE A—Fa-—T 1
14 G60BT-875-000 FOLDING UNIT INSTALLING KNOB AUF RN T Z
15 WP-0550836-3C WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 ESHFHR 55X 12X0. 8 2
16 FADF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX CIL NO.1{600CC) F IS IFLINOGT T {800 COY ;
17 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE RSA)— 9 1
18 B9110-0%2-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE BESA)— (Famw) 1
9 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FSA)— (/3—) 1
20 J1071-000-000 SCREW DRIVER TaADYRITIL (218L) 1
21 D9103-555-D00 WRENCH 6X7 U3odF2A)F 6 X7 ?
2z 39110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) AIF BX8 1
23 B9108-804-000 WRENCH (5X8) aFoyuy 9F VRIS 1
24 P.J-3090052-01 PLUG T4 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE Duwhom— ZIFH (FA) 1
76 B91403-372-G00 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL Owhon— ZANF (a-—) T
27 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER Sho— ZtH 1
28 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH {7_1X8.1) OwAhAIR— G (7. 1 X8. 1) 1
29 B9101-490-000 DRIVER RS 1— 1
30 G9101-875-000 HOOK TIMING GAUGE ARFAZ T~ 1
31 137-60601 FUNNEL Za—J 1
32 400-55297 HEAD COVER o TR — 1

_70_



36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW-2(1)
AW —-2FRBE&E (1)

-71 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION fa B Qty

1 GAW-025010A0-A BOBBIN ASM. REo= i
2 GAW-025020A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REG—20= 1
3 (G2420-875-A00 NEEDLE PLATE A NJLH A 1
4 (2421-875-A00 NEEDLE PLATE B NJ14% B 1
5 (G8033-875-A00 BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE A RREYODF LYY S 1

- 702 -



g2t
-

R S

NN, S

AN
///// x , xﬂ wv,

N ///o// wu\a\

08 -

2 '/ ,,?
® vy

I

=

<

37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW-2(2)



REF.NO NOTE  PARTNOQ DESCRIPTION 2z & Cty
1 8101-875-000 TABLE Bt F—JIB1 1
2 G8102-875-000 TABLE B2 F—JWLB 2 13
3 G8103-875-000 TABLE B3 F—=JILB 3 13
4 G8104-875-000 MAGNET PLATE A TRy BT L~ A i
5 58105-875-000 MAGNET PLATE B RTry b IL—FB 3
3 G8106-875-000 MAGNET PLATEC STZYRIL—=FT I
7 G8107-875-000 MAGNET SPACER A Y7y AN A 5
8 G8108-875-000 MAGNET SPACER B TR RAN—Y B 2
g G8109-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER A F—JILUHR—5 A 3

19 G8110-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER & F—TWHiH—% B 3
T3 G&111-875-000 TABLE SUPPDRTER C T—JLHR—%C 3
12 G8112-875-000 TABLE SUPPORTER D F—FNWHiH—%D 1
12 G8115-875-000 ONETOUCH STAY DB wFAF— 1
14 G8116-875-000 RUBBER MAGNET G- TRy b 1
15 PA-1601524.00 CYLINDER Dy 1
16 G5641-830-000 SPACER A= 1
17 140-02604 REAR COVER INSTALLING PLATE 90 TRIC~ Ui A4S 4
18 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A= R hO—% 2
19 HX-0023600-0A CLAMP G507 1
20 229-24906 OIL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 2USOFIoRYRIIGR 1
4] SM-I0Z0455-TP  SCREWMZL= HSRT Me L =4 14
22 SM-1044201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 HSIARY M4 X0 7 L=12 4
23 WP-0482088-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 rSYHR 4. 8X 1. 5X2 4
24 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 30T M4 X0 7 L=12 6
25 SM-6051002-TN BOLT OwHoFrhib - 12
26 WP-3537007-SC WASHER ESHAR ZHAEVIL ME 12
27 SM-0051056-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 DOwhoikibt MBEX 0. 8 L=10 6
28 WP-0531001-SC WASHER eSYHx ZHETIL MBS 5
29 SM-6051002-TN BOLY O o PF i~ 2
30 WP-0531001-5C WASHER E3TAR EHFVIL M5 2
H SM-3040801-5C SCREW MAX0.7 L=B TF53%J ME X0 7 L=8 ]
32 SM-1041201-8C SCREW M4 £=12 YS5IxY M4aX0. 7 L=12 [
33 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X1%.5%2 ESEFHR 4. BX 11, 85X 2 5
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 Qwhsrvhb M4 8
35 $M-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HHIRY M4AX0. 7 L =8 4
36 S0.0601021.5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 F/RT D=6 H=10. 2 2
37 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 ESHHR 6, 1X 15, 2X2. 8 2
38 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 ESYHE SHETIL MB 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHHR 4, SX10X0, 8 2
40 NS-6110316-SP NUT 11/64-40 Owhotrebh 11/64-40 4
3 SM-T047207-5C SCREWNA (=12 FSOXT Ma X077 T=12 [:]
42 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.6X11.5%2 ESHHR 4. 8X 11, 5X2 B
43 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 OwhZrubk M4 8
44 SM-8050813-8C SCREW MSX0.8 L=B ovhoilb M5X0. 8 L=8 2
45 WP-0531001-8C WASHER ESHAHE SHEIINL MS 14
£ EM-1081201-50 SUHEW AT =42 HoOxT M4 X0 7 L=18 7
47 WP-04582086.-5D WASHER 4.8X11,5%2 EStFHR 4. 8X11. 5X2 b4
48 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 OwhoFvhbk M4 2
49 SL-48510H-5C SCREW ARl 1
50 SM-4041601-5C SCREW M4X8.7 L=16 FARORY M4 L=18 i
51 WE040002-KN SPRING WASHER TZUIR M4 T
52 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 OwhZrv M4 )
53 PV-1502080-00 SOLENDID VALVE FgR H
54 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLFUR—A 20 10
55 G1816-875-000 BOBBIN CASE e — 1
5 1- A ARFTUIF T= I
57 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1= 13
58 SM-8061610-5C SCREW MBi=16 ESD0xY M6 L=15 (2}
59 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A RFFOF AHFY t2)
60 B3311.704-000 SPOOL REST RCD CAP A hEFR—Fvu {13
61 111-85204 SPOOL RESTRUG UPPER ARPFRD DI T1}
62 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A MR TFIR—YETF (1}
63 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OwhoFw b ‘M5 (2)
64 3M-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FARORY MEBE L=14 (2)
65 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 4 RRFE TLEX (3}
66 B3320-704-C00-A SPOOLPIR A RRFOTID 53]
67 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHICON A BREDTH (3}
68 119-66504 SPOOL REST A bR OLYS (33
69 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER A FFRT V5 (13
70 118-68508 SPOOL REST ARM A 4 EFUF A (1}
71 B3317-704-000 NOT ARFTFHR— RXFubk {1}
72 WP-1612615-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 ESYHR )
73 B3321.704-L00 SPCOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A ARFFOTFUHUIT A 1)
74 MAO-11532000 CORD STARLE I—F ZAFwv7 %3]
75 SM-4061201-SE SCREW MG 1.=12 FRORY MB L=12 (1
76 NM-BOB0G01-8E NUT™S OwvAZFo M5 3
77 NM-6080001-SE NUT M6 AQwhZzFyh MB 133 (1
78 $K-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 RILESRY D=3 8 L=20 (1)
79 B83309-481-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. A +BFA NP UFA0F (PE) 1
a0 83309-481-000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER A PIFA BT A (1)
5] B3304-704-000-A TRREAL SUOE ARM HOLDER A FPUFATT RV 48
82 SM-6052700-5C SCREW M5 =27 ES%RY MS X0, 8 L=27 (I
83 NM-B050001-SC NUT M5 Owharwh MSX0. 8 Tva [§%:
84 HD-0015500-00 PROXIMITY SWITCH FRYAA wF 1

- 74 -



38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR AW-2(3)
AW - 2ERBEER (3)

_75_



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION - Gty
1 M8901-576-0A0 TRANSFORMER ASM. RSUROE 1
2 M9¢01-576-000 PATING NAME PLATE FARTAA N 1
3 GAW-028010B0 AW2 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD MAS.ASM. AW 2 CPU®/{vVYESo= 1
4 GAW-028020A0 AW2 DRV CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. AW?2 DRV #F/Ivo=z 1
5 HX-0035400-0K BASE SUPPORT F) HiE—k 8
8 M3009-570-600 FAN CLEANING LABLE T7Y A9 Y=l T
7 GAW-028350A0 AVP IF CORD ASM. AVP | Fyotvwa= 1
8 GAW-02831000 CPU-DRV CONNECTING CORDASM. CPU —~ DRV Fau¥4Uo8y 1
9 GAW-028320A0 CPU-DRV POWER CORD ASM. CPU - DRV FuY¥uvitevs= 1

10 GAW-028390A0 FAN MOTOR ASM. 2FUE—SOX 1
11 NW-6030003-SC  NUT M3 OwAasFvhk M3 2
12 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER E—g)—Y 1
13 SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 HS5xY M3 X0. 5 L =35 2
14 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 ESHHR 3. 2X7X0.5 8
15 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 JGRTAR 3. 1 X5, 9X0. 7 8
16 MB502-576-0A0 ACCESSORIES ASM. TGS I

.,76._



39. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
HEBHIA

As to the place changed, refer to
When previous parts(Obsoleted pa

t corresponding Rev. No.
rt
not interchangeable with each othe
s {
th

nd new parts({Added parts)are

In this case, even obsoleted part
cbsoleted part number, so select
place your orders.

TEERE, B%Rev. No. lET2B{EAL,
BaNBRUFAGVEEQRAU. HRIALEETH, THITEIT.

r
D.}can be ordered with the
e parts with changed dates and

29302205

No. 1198-[06]- - -Rev. No.

*A:Added partsEIDHA/D:0Obsoleted partsR®E/E:Erratumiif

( Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No. h
¥ No. g [No. fa # ¥ No. A No. dn i
D| 05 4 39 G1221~875-0A0 Al 0B 4 391400-85927
D | 05 4 40| G1221~875-000 A 06 4 40 | HM-~0021200-00
Al 06 4 411400-85926
D 05 20 41 |NS-6150430-5°P A 06 20 41| NS-6120310~-SP
D[ 05 26 7165022-875-000 Al 06 26 7T|HM-0021200-00
D[ 05 28 17165022~875-000 A 06 28 17{HM-0021200-00
D} 05 52 51| SM~-6081202-TFP A 0B 52 51:8SL-9082093-SE
D i 05 52 52 |WP-0841601~-5¢C
D05 56 14| SM-6051002-TN
D[ 05 56 15| %P~-0531001-SC
D| 05 62 64 HX~0028700-00 A 06 62 64| KX-0000001-10

0

06 62 67(400-402738
A | DB 62| 68|SL-4040891-S5¢C

- 77 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
CEE: H NO [Ty B _NO BE B _NO s H NO
A1230-500-000-A 14 38 | B3120-125-000 14 49 { D9103-555-D00 70 21} G1224-870-000 4 33
B3126-012-600 14 ] G1225-875-000 4 64
BT-0400251-EB 12 61 B3126-012-G00 14 45 1 EA-9500B01-00 22 54 | G1226-870-000 4 42
BT-0400251-EB 12 71 B3128-012-A00 14 46 | EA-9500BC1-C0 50 36| G1227-870-000 4 55
BT-040025%-EB 14 64 | B3132-552-000 14 5} EA-9500B(1-00 52 35| G1227-875-000 4 52
BT-0400251-EB 14 65 | B3132-552-000 14 48 | EA-9500B0G1-G0 82 29 | G1228-875-000 4 49
BT-0400251-EB 16 34 | B3212-761-000 60 7| E1022-760-000 28 71| G1301-875-000 6 5
BT-0400251-EB 16 35| B3304-704-000-A 74 81| E2308-715-000 26 8| G1302-875-000 6 3
BT-0400251-EB 20 38 | B3305-704-000-A 74 62 | E2306-715-000 28 18 [ G1303-870-000 16 15
BT-0400251-EB 20 39 | B3309-481-0A0 74 79 | E2314-715-000 26 10 | G1401-875-000 8 40
BT-0400251-EB 22 56 | B3309-481-000 74 80 | £2314-715-000 28 20| G1405-875-0A0 8 55
BT-0400251-EB 44 15 B83311-012-000 74 67 | £2316-715-000 26 11| G1414-875-0A0 8 1
BT-0400251-EB 58 61 83311-704-000 74 60 | E2321-721-000 28 22 | G1415-875-0A0 8 25
8T-0400251£8 74 54 | B3317-704-000 74 71| E23486-700-000 26 12 [ G1415-875-000 8 26
8T-0500300-EA 22 37 | B3318-704-L00-A 74 59 | E2368-700-000 28 23 | G1416-875-000 8 28
BT-0500300-EA 22 38 | B3319-704-L00 74 87 | E2409-715-000 26 9| G1421-875-000 10 1
BT-0500300-EA 22 3¢ | B3320-704-L00-A 74 66 | E2409-715-000 28 18 | G1422-875-000 10 20
BT-05003G0-EA 22 40 | B3321-704-L0O 74 73 | E2429.715.000 28 27 | G1423-875-000 10 21
BT-0500300-EA 22 41 | B3502-210-000 2 42 | E5006-171-000 40 42 | G1424-875-000 10 7
BT-0500300-EA 22 55 | B3508-220-000 20 18 | ES5006-171-000 42 42 | G1426-875-000 10 17
BT-0500300-EG 22 29 | B3508-220-000 22 64 G1427-875-000 10 2T
BT-0500300-EG 22 36 | B3508-220-000 2 43 | GAC-01002A00 26 14| G1428-875-000 10 29
BT-0500300-EG 24 1] B3529-226-000 22 §1 | GAK-01003B0C 30 15| G1429-875-000 10 41
BT-06800401-E8 58 62 | B3534-155-000 22 23 | GAW-025010A0 70 5| G1430-875-000 10 42
BT-0800501-E8 58 9| B3541-012-000 22 32 | GAW-025010A0-A 72 t] G1431-875-000 10 13
BT-0800501-E8 58 21| B3570-771-000 22 44 | GAW-025020A0 72 2| G1601-875-0A0 12 1
B1125-280-000 2 18 | B5006-222-000 66 3| GAW-02502000 70 6| G1601-875-000 12 2
B1144-210-000 2 31| B8218-125-000 52 37| GAW-02522000 70 7| G1603-875-000 12 18
B1144-210-000 14 66 | BBGO1-WP1-0AD 70 3| GAW-02801080 76 3| G1604-875-000 12 21
B1152-850-000 54 32 | B89101-480-000 70 29 | GAW-028020A0 76 4 { G1605-870-000 12 24
B1172-581-000-A 52 26 | B9101-552-000 70 2| GAW-02831000 76 8| G1606-875-000 12 22
B1211-8806-000 4 18 | B9108-555-000 70 17 | GAW-028320A0 76 9| G16i0-870-000 12 26
B1212-216-D00 14 37 | B9108-804-000 70 23 | GAW-028350A0 76 7| G1611-870-000 12 23
B1213-552-000-A 4 2 | B8110-012-000 70 18 | GAW-028390A0 76 10| G1801-875-000 16 1
B1214-038-000 22 24 | B9110-804-000 70 22 | GCT-02908000 70 27 | G1802-875-0A0 18 2
B1215-552-000 4 4 | B8111.012-000 70 12 | GLA-02302000 30 37 | G1802-875-000 16 3
B1220-771-000 4 17 | B9140-372-000 70 26 | GMC-10004000 38 3| G1803-875-000 16 4
B1226-552-000 4 31 B9141-372-000 70 25| GMC-100050A0 38 4| G1804-870-000 16 31
B1306-155-0A0 il 1] B9142-372-000 70 28 | GMC-10007000 38 5| G1805-870-000 18 32
B1308-155-0A0 14 40 GMC-10008000 38 6 | G1806-870-0B0 16 33
B1307-155-0A0 6 2 { CM-3001000-31 64 14 | GMC-16005000 38 10 [ G1808-870-000 16 6
B1308-155-0A0 16 20 | CM-3002000-01 i2 31| GMC-1600800B 38 1| G1810-870-0G00 16 8
B81410-771-000 8 5] CM-3002000-03 30 49 | GMC-1800900C 38 2| G1311-870-0A0 16 9
B1414.232-00A 8 8] CM-3002000-03 32 58 | GMC-16009000D 38 301 G1813-870-0A0 16 10
B1414-232-00B 8 9{ CM-3002000-03 50 71| G1013-182.000 64 4} G1813-870-000 16 11
B81414-232-000 8 7§ CM-3003000-31 4 63 | G1014-192-000 64 5§ G1814-B75-AAD 16 28
B1432-761-000 10 52 § CM-3013000-01 52 52 | G1015-192-000 54 11 G1814-875-0AA 16 29
B81504-051-00C 2 16 3 CM-5000000-01 52 80 | G1016-192-000 54 12§ G1814-875-0A8 16 30
B1504.280-000 2 24 ¢ CM-5001000-(1 52 8t | G1106-870-000 52 27| G1816-875-0A0 16 7
B1505-205-000 28 25 ¢ CQ-2020000-00 v 34 G1111-875-000 2 41 G1816-875-000 74 55
B1516-180-00C 386 32 1 CQ-2520000-00 2 44 | G1112-875-000 2 71 G1817-875-000 16 26
B1611-220-000 12 14 | CQ-3000000-F0 8 44 1 G1113-875-000 2 11 G1817-875-000 70 4
B81618-804-000 8 31§ CQ-3000000-F0 22 35| G1116-875-000 2 10 | G1902-875-0A0 8 46
81619-180-000 44 51§ CQ-3030000-00 22 33| G1i117-875-000 2 5| G2309-309-0A0 14 42
B1632-180-00C 40 36 | CS-0840611-SP 60 5| G1118-875-000 4 8| G2301-308-000 14 43
B1632-180-00C 44 13§ CS-0790728B-TH 20 30 ] G1119-875-000 2 2| G2301-875-000 14 30
B1816-210-00C 44 14 | CS-079073A-SH 16 21 | G1120-870-000 2 23 | G2302-308-000 14 44
B1850-512-000 22 48 | (S-0800816-SH 44 44 | G1131-875-000 2 26 | G2304-875-000 14 25
81903-552-000 8 54 1 CS-1000811-SP 14 34 | G1135-870-000 2 38 | G2305-875-000 14 18
B1905-541-A00 8 48 1 CS-120081A-TN 26 39| G1154-875-000 2 36 | G2306-875-000 14 19
B1905-541-B00 8 49 1 CS5-1201010-SH 52 30 | G1201-875-000 4 11 G2310-875-000 14 21
B1805-541-C00 8 50 { €S-1401014-SP 8 22 | G1206-875-000 4 11| G2313-870-000 14 59
B1805-541-DGO 8 51} (5-1401014-5P 10 39 | G1208-870-0A0 4 13 | G2401-870-000 20 2
B2006-372-000 0 37 § €5-1501011-TH 4 18 [ G1211-870-000 i6 16 | G2401-875-0A0 20 1
B2403-232-000 14 26 G1212-870-000 4 15| G2402-870-000 20 20
B2414-761-000 20 25| D11%3-126-WAD 70 10| G1213-870-0A0 4 24 | G2403-870-G00 20 29
B2557-280-00A 18 17§ D1510-491-D00 12 20 | G1213-875-000 14 35 | G2404-870-000 20 40
B2703-210-000 14 60 | D2075-772-B00 40 41| G1214-870-000 4 23 | G2405-870-000 18 40
B83111-761-000 14 8| D2075-772-B00 44 16 | G1214-875-000 14 53 | G2406-870-000 18 25
B3112-761-600 14 7| D2419-530-D00 30 18 | Gi216-870-000 4 27 | G2407-870-000 18 26
B3114-232-000 14 4 | D3158-450-B00-A 40 33§ G1217-870-000 4 28 | G2408-870-000 18 v
B3114-771-000 14 55 | D3158-450-B00-A 44 7 § G1219-870-000 4 30 | G2409-875-0A0 18 3
B3118-352-000 s 46 | D3301-772-TAB 74 56 | G1220-870-00C-A 4 26 | G2409-875-000 18 4
B3118-552-F00 14 13 | D3902-481-C00-A 14 39| (1222-875-0A0 4 58 | G2410-870-000 18 5
B3120-125-000 14 3| D6042-555-B00 66 13| $1223-870-000 4 32 § G2414-875-000 18 47

_78_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

%51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
25 B NO S B __NO T B __NO B B __NO
G2415-875-000 18 44 | G5507-875-000 30 7| G6040-870-000 32 18 | GT521-870-000 66 5
G2416-875-000 18 45 | G5508-875-000 30 8| G6101-875-000 34 1| G7523-870-000 50 21
G2417-875-000 18 46 | G5508-875-000 a0 9| G6102-875-000 34 21 GT7524-870-000 50 N
G2418-875-000 18 12 | G5510-875-000 30 10 | G6103-875-000 34 3} G7524-870-000 54 10
(32419-875-000 18 13| 5510-875-000 52 31| G6104-875-000 34 41 (7524-870-000 66 6
G2420-875-A00 72 3| G5511-875-000 30 i1 ] G6105-875-000 34 5| (7525-870-000 a4 9
G2420-875-000 18 14 1 (55519-164-000 50 24 | GB106-875-000 34 6 | G7525-870-000 66 7
G2421-875-A00 72 4| (B5523-127-000 54 3§ GB10B-870-000 34 14 | GB001-875-0A0 52 H
G2421-875-000 18 38 | Gbh611-341-000 34 19 | G6109-870-000 34 15 | GB004-875-G00 52 2
G2422-875-00A 18 42 | G5841-830-000 74 16 | &6110-875-000 46 3| G8002-875-G00 52 3
(G2422-875-00B i8 43 | G6001-875-000 32 1| G6111-870-000 46 81 G8003-875-000 52 4
(52422-875-000 18 15 | GB0G2-875-000 32 2| G6112-875-000 48 31 G8004-875-000 52 S
{52423-870-000 pai] 24 | GB003-875-000 32 3| GB113-875-00A 48 16 § GBO05-875-000 52 <]
G3101-B75-0A0 14 1] G6004-875-000 32 4 [ G6113-875-000 48 4 | (G8006-B75-000 54 1
G3216-270-000 60 0 | G6005-875-000 a2 5 G6114-875-000 46 4| GBODT-B75-000 54 2
G3508-875-000 22 82 | G6Q06-875-000 32 61 GB115-875-000 46 5| GBO08-875-000 52 22
(33513-870-000 24 6 | G6007-870-000 32 14 | G6116-875-000 46 6| GB009-875-000 52 23
(33514-870-000 24 5| G6007-875-000 44 24 | G6117-870-000 52 7| G8010-875-000 54 3
(53515-870-000 24 2| G6007-875-000 70 14 | G6118-870-000 34 16 | GB011-870-000 52 32
G3516-875-000 22 52 | (B008-870-000 32 16 | G6118-870-000 50 22 | GBO11-875-000 52 24
G3517-875-0A0 22 25 | G6008-875-000 32 B8 | G6118-875-0A0 48 12 | GBHM2-870-000 52 33
G3517-875-000 22 26 | G6009-875-000 32 9 G6119-875-000-A 45 131 GB013-875-000 54 4
(33518-870-000 24 18 | G6010-003-000 64 6| G6120-B75-0A0 48 9] GB014-875-000 54 5
(53519-870-000 24 20 | G6010-870-000 32 6§ G6120-875-000-A 48 10 | G8015-875-000 54 ]
53520-870-000 24 16 | GB010-875-000 40 9t G6122-875-000 48 14 | GB016-875-000 54 7
(3522-870-000 22 12 | GB011-875-000 40 10 | GB6201-875-000-A 36 1 G8017-875-000 54 8
(3526-870-000 24 12 | GB012-870-000 34 11| GG6202-875-000 36 2| G8018-875-000 54 34
G3526-875-000 18 351 G6012-875-000-A 40 11| G6203-875-000 36 3| G8019-875-000 54 41
(33527-870-000 24 13§ G6012-875-000-A 44 18 | G6204-875-000 36 4 | (8031-875-0A0 [>{H] 1
(53528-870-000 24 14 | G6013-875-000 44 12 | (6205-875-000 36 5| G8031-875-000 60 2
(53528-875-000 24 7| GB6013-875-000 44 19 | GB206-875-000 36 61 G8032-875-0A0 60 16
G3529-870-000 24 15 | GB014-870-000 34 12 | GB207-875-000-A 38 7§ G8033-875-A00 72 5
E3520-875-000 24 8 | GB6014-880-000 40 13| GB208-875-000-A 36 81 8033-875-000 &0 2]
G3531-875.000 22 8| G6014-880-000 44 26 | G6210-875-000 36 91 GB045.870-000 66 4
(53532-875-0A0 2 41 G6015-875-000 40 14 | G6211-875-000 38 281 (GB101-875-000 74 k]
G5001-875-000 26 1 GE(315-875-000 44 21| 6212-875-000 36 27 | GB1i102-875-000 74 2
G5002-875-000 26 2| G6016-870-0A0 34 13 | G6213-875-000 36 28 | GB103-875-000 74 3
G5002-875-000 28 1 GB016-870-000-A 42 36 1 G6214-875-000 386 29| GB104-875-000 74 4
G5003-875-000 26 3| GBO16-875-000 40 5 § G6215-875-0A0 36 30| G8105-875-000 74 5
(55004-875-000 26 4 { GB016-875-000 44 221 56215-875-000 36 3| GB8106-875-000 74 6
(35005-875-000 26 51 G6017-875-000 40 16 | (56252-875-0A0 38 71 GB107-875-000 74 7
G5006-870-000 52 8 G6017-875-000 44 23 | G6253-875-000 38 31| G8108-875-000 74 8
G5006-875-000 28 2| G6018-875-000 40 17 | G6301-875-000 40 1 G8100-875-000 74 9
Gh0OT-875-000 28 3| G6018-875-000 42 22 | G6302-875-000 40 2| G8114-875-000 74 10
G5008-875-000 28 4 | GBO19-870-000 46 71 G6303-875-0060 40 3| G8111-875-000 74 11
(55009-875-000 28 5| (G6019-875-000 40 18 | (6304-875-000 40 4| G8112-875-000 74 12
G5010-875-000 28 6| (56020-875-000 40 19| GB305-875-000 40 5| G8113-875-000 52 62
G5011-875-000 28 7| G6621-875-G00 40 20 | GB306-875-000 40 6| G8114-875-000 52 63
G5012-875-000 28 B | G6022-870-000 40 38 | GB6307-875-000 40 7| G8115-875-000 74 13
G5013-875-000 28 9| G6022-870-000 44 25 | GB308-875-000 40 8| G8116-875-000 74 14
(5014-875-000-A 28 10 | G6022-875-000 40 21| G6314-870-000 40 351 B8201-875-000 56 1
G5015-875-000 28 11 | G6023-87G-000 32 17 | G6331-875-000 46 11§ G8202-875-000 56 2
G5016-875-000 28 12| G6023-875-000 40 22 | $6332-875-000 46 2| (G8203-B75-000 56 3
GhOtT-875-000 28 13 | G6024-875-000 40 231 G63359-875-000 48 1| G8204-875-000 56 4
G5018-875-000 28 14 | G6024-875-900 44 42 | GB505-880-000 10 8| G8205-875-000 56 5
G5019-875-000 26 6| G6025-875-000 40 24 | 6508-010-000 28 64 | GB206-875-000 56 G
G5020-875-000 28 15 | G6026-875-000 40) 25| G7501-875-000 50 1| GB207-875-000 56 7
G5021-875-000 28 16 | GB026-875-000 42 20 | GT502-875-000 50 2| GB208-875-000 56 8
G5023-875-000 26 23 | GbH027-875-000 40 26 | GT503-875-000 50 3| GB209-875-000 56 g
G5024-875-000 28 66 | G6027-875-000 42 21| G7503-875-000 52 28 | GB8210-875-000 56 10
G5025-875-600 28 67 | G6028-870-000 32 19 ] G7504-875-000 50 41 G8211-875-000 56 11
(&5026-162-000 52 34 | G6028-875-000 32 10 ] G7505-875-000 50 5] (38212-875-000 56 12
G5030-171-000 52 9| G6029-870-000 3z 20| G7506-875-000 50 6| G8301-875-0A0-A 58 63
G5171-136-008 38 11 G6B029-875-000 32 56 | G7507-875-000 50 7| GB304-875-0A0 58 71
G5176-136-000 38 i2 | GB030-870-000 32 21| G7508-875-0040 50 8| G8504-875-0A0 58 10
G5339-171-000 34 18 { GB030-875-000 40 62 | G7509-875-000 50 91 G9001-875-0A0 66 1
(535453-161-000 52 82 | G6030-875-000 42 23 | Gv510-875-000 50 10| GO001-875-0G0 66 14
G5454-161-000 28 70| E6031-870-000 40 34 | G7511-875-000 50 11| G9011-875-0A0 68 16
G5458-116-000 70 13 | G6031-870-000 44 26 | G7512-875-000 50 12 | G9011-875-0B¢ 68 t
G5501-875-000 30 1| G6031-875-000 40 31| G7513-870-000 50 20 | GB013-875-000 68 2
(5502-875-000 30 2| G6031-875-000 44 27 | G7514-875-900 50 14 | G9014-875-000 68 3
G5503-875-000 30 3| GB6032-875-000 40 32| G7515-870-000 54 33| G9015-875-000 68 4
(5504-875-000 30 4 | G6032-875-000 44 28 | G7515-875-000 50 15 | G9016-875-000 68 5
G5505-875-000 30 5| (6033-875-000 40 393 G7516-B75-000 50 16 | G9017-875-000 68 [
G5506-875-000 30 6| G6033-875-000 42 24 ¢ G7521-870-000 54 35| GB018-875-000 68 7

_79_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o B NO coty H__NO e B _NO L] B_NO

$9101-875-000 70 30 | M8502-575-0A0 62 4 | NM-6080CQ1-SC 32 47 | PJ-0320525-03 44 32
G9201-875-00A 46 20 | M8502-576-0A0 76 16 [ NM-6080001-SC 36 22 | PJ-0480525-03 12 8
G9202-875-000 46 21 | M8504-575-0A0 62 5| NM-6080001-SC 50 60 | PJ-0460525-03 12 2T
G9203-875-000 46 22 | MB8505-575-0A0 62 45 | NM-6100003-5C 42 34| PJ-0460525-03 14 52
G9204-875-000 46 23 | MB8506-575-0A0 62 46 | NM-6160511-5E 14 51| PJ-0460525-03 18 49
G9205-875-000 46 24 | MB8507-575-0A0 62 6| NM-6540013-SB 34 40 | PJ-0460525-03 20 32
G9206-875-000 34 43 | MB8508-575-0AD 62 7| NS-8090310-SN 14 56 | PJ-0480525-03 22 60

Ma513-575-0A0 62 8| NS-6090310-5P 2 18 | PJ-0480525-03 38 9
HA-0035500-00 52 68 | M8511-575-0A0 62 9| NS-8090310-8P 22 50 | PJ-0460525-03 44 33
HA-0639700-00 52 67 | MB512-575-0A0 62 10 | NS-61106310-8P 14 28 | PJ-0460525-03 46 33
HA-0042900-0A 54 47 | M8513.575-0A0 62 47 | NS-6110310-89 74 40 | PJ-0460540-02 24 10
HA-0042900-00 54 45 | MB514-575-0A0 62 11| NBS-6110350-SP 2 39 | PJ-2100042-00 58 56
HA-0042900-10 54 48 | MB515-575-0A0 62 48 | NS-6110360-5P 46 17 | PJ-2300043-00 34 44
HA-0043000-00 54 46 | MB516-575-0A0 62 12 | NS-6110420-SP 10 38| PJ-3010405-02 36 34
HD-G015500-0C 74 84 | Ma517-575-0A0 62 13| NS-6110420-SP 22 6| PJ-3010405-02 58 16
HE-0001100-00 66 2| MB518-575-0A0 62 49 | NS-6110420-SP 60 4| PJ-3010451-01 50 29
HK-0044400-40 66 12 | MB519-575-0A0 62 50 | NS-6120310-SP 20 41} PJ-3010605-03 58 17
HIK-0346101-20 58 78 | M8520-575-0A0 62 14 | NS-6150310-5P 8 6| PJ-3010605-03 58 23
HK-0346200-60 50 67 | MB521-575-0A0 62 5t | NS-6150310-SP 10 24 | PJ-3010651-03 58 18
HK-0346300-0A 50 13 | MBS22-575-0A0 62 52 | NS-8150310-SP 10 45| PJ-3010651-03 0 12
HK-0346400-0B 58 79| MB524-570-0A0 §2 74 | NS-6150310-P 10 46 | PJ-3010652-01 58 19
HK-0455500-60 62 23 | MB526-575-0A0 62 16 | NS-8150310-SP 10 48 | PJ-3010852-01 58 20
HM-0005500-10 38 33 | MB527-575-0A0 62 55 [ NS-68150430-SP 4 47 | PJ-3020400-01t 50 33
HM-0008600-10 76 12 | MB528-575-0A0 52 73 | NS-6150430-5P 18 30| PJ-3030600-03 18 41
HM-0021200-00 4 40 | MB534-575-0A0 4 6% | NS-6150430-SP 20 36 | PJ-3040405-04 10 3
HM-0021200-00 26 7| MB535-575-0A0 54 51 PJ-3040451-02 50 30
HM-0021200-00 28 17 | M8536-575-0A0 50 68 | PA-0600504-A0 14 47 | PJ-3040605-02 58 22
HN-0G09900-08 62 30 | MB541-575-0A0 54 52 | PA-0604001-00 46 256 | PJ-3040651-0% 30 20
HX-0001300-0A 52 72 | MB543-575-0A0 62 18 | PA-1001013-AD 18 48 | PJ-3040651-01 36 21
HX-0031300-0C 52 71| MB544-575-0A0 62 18 | PA-1001528-AD 14 22| PJ-3040651-03 32 24
HX-0005500-00 a8 8| MBS45-575-0A0 64 16 | PA-1501010-A0 10 2 | PJ-3040651-03 34 23
HX-0009800-00 62 31| MB546-575-0A0 64 17 | PA-1502006-A0 40 28 | PJ-3040851-01 58 13
HX-0015000-0B 34 48 | MB547-575-0A0 62 17 | PA-1562006-A0 44 30 | PJ-3040851-01 58 70
HX-0015000-0C 60 15 | MB549-875-0A0 58 15| PA-1601515-A0 36 33 | PJ-3040851-01 58 76
HX-0015000-0E 50 32 | MB550-575-0A0 62 63 | PA-1601524-00 74 16| PJ-3050600-04 18 34
HX-0315000-0G 50 34 | MB605-57C-AAD 52 78 | PA-1602010-A0 40 27 | PJ-3050800-01 58 14
HX-0315000-0R 32 53 | MBB05-570-CAQ §2 79 | PA-1602010-A0 44 31| PJ-3050800-03 58 27
HX-0022100-0E 64 12 | M8901-575-0A0 62 20| PA-1604505-A0 22 59 | P.J-3050851-01 58 26
HX-0023300-08 32 52 | M8901-576-0A0 76 1| PA-2000601-A0 20 19| PJ-3050851-01 58 67
HX-0023300-00 44 29 | MS8906-57C-000 52 69 | PA-2001004-A0 30 12 | PJ-3080400-02 40 43
HX-0023600-0A 74 19 | M8901-575-000 62 56 | PA-2002010-00 12 3} PJ-3080400-02 44 34
HX-0030700-00 32 51 | MB901-576-000 76 2| PA-2002611-00 38 32§ PJ-3080600-03 32 26
HX-0031000-00 54 49 PA-25050602-A0 36 10 | P.J-3080600-03 36 13
HX-G033900-0D 52 77 | NM-8030001-SC 28 19 | PA-2505002-00 38 1| PJ-3080651-01 58 25
HX-0033900-00 52 57 | NM-6030003-SC 76 11} PA-2505003-A0 30 14 | PJ-3080800-01 58 24
HX-0035400-0K 76 5| NM-B04C00t-SB 62 62 ¢ PA-2505003-00 30 13 | PJ-3090052-01 70 24
HX-0040700-00 62 40 | NM-6040001-SC 36 23 | PA-2512502-A0 32 11| PJ-4016003-00 32 25
HX-0041200-00 52 70 | NM-5040001-SC 36 44 1 PA-2515004-A0 50 18 | PJ-4010004-00 40 2%
HX-G065000-00 62 22 | NM-6040001-5C 38 15 | PA-2515005-A0 50 70 | PJ-4010004-00 44 35

NM-6040001-SC 48 7 ¢ PA-2520003-A0 50 17 | PS-0200052-KH 48 11
J1066-000-00A 70 8 | NM-604C001-SC 74 34 § PA-3201002-A0 34 8| PS-0400142-KH 14 36
J1071-000-000 70 20 | NM-6040004-SC 74 43 { PA-3207504-A0 32 12 | PV-0151106-00 50 27

NM-6040001-5C T4 48 | PA-3207504-B0 32 13| PV-0302020-00 58 4
KD-0000001-50 28 69 | NM-6040001%-5C 74 52 | PA-3240002-A0 34 7{ PV-0302020-00 58 72
KG-0000001-40 64 9| NM-6050001-5C 26 37 | PA-8000510-00 32 23 | PV-0351180-00 58 3
KX-00G0601-10 62 64 | NM-6050001-SC 28 54 | PA-8000510-00 34 20 | PV-0351460-00 58 5

NM-6050001-8C 28 63 | PA-8000600-00 50 18 | PV-0351470-00 58 1
MAO-11532000 74 74 | NM-6050001-SC 36 43 | PA-9000650-00 34 9| PV-0351500-G0 58 6
MAT-80230T0Q 32 22 { NM-6050001-SC 46 28 | PA-8000660-00 34 10 | PV-0351510-00 58 2
MC-2005210-00 8 62 | NM-6050001-8C 54 31} PC-010508C-00 74 18 PV-D351540-00 58 64
MC-2005211-00 8 63 | NM-6050001-SC 74 83 | PC-0126010-00 34 22§ PV-1351170-00 58 59
MC-2008313-0T 70 1] NM-6050001-SD 44 46 | PC-0126010-00 36 12| PV-1502080-00 58 8
MC-2005313-00 8 45 | NM-6950001-SE 74 63 | PC-0151060-00 30 19| PV-1502080-00 58 65
MDF-RX1600C0 70 16 | NM-6050001-SE 74 76 | PC-0151060-00 32 27 | PV-1502080-00 58 73
MDP-5MRBS000 8 84 | NM-8050003-3C 22 67 | PC-G151080-00 34 21 | PV-1502080-00 74 53
M10061-060-000 64 13 | NM-6050003-SC 40 59 | PC-0151080-00 50 26 | PV-1502081-00 58 58
M1001-575-000-A 62 32 | NM-6060001-SC 26 34 | PC-0151140-00 58 54 | PV-1502081-00 58 66
M1002-575-DA0 62 39 | NM-6080001-SC 28 51| PC-0152010-00 58 32 | PV-1502081-00 58 74
M1004-581-000 62 60 | NM-60600061-SC 28 60 | PC-0205010-A0 58 11| PV-1505110-00 58 7
M1010-510-000 62 58 | NM-6060001-SC 30 25 | PJ-06205000-0% 24 22 | PV-1505110-00 58 5
M1010-575-0A0 54 50 | NM-6060001-SC 38 27 | PJ-0205000-02 58 28 | PV-1552041-00 58 60
M1011-512-000 62 35 | NM-6060001-SC 50 93| PJ-0320625-03 14 24 | PV-2051010-00 5 28
M1020-575-000 52 75 | NM-8080001-SC 50 57 | PJ-0320525-03 24 21| PV-2051010-00 58 12
M3008-510-000 76 6 | NM-8060001-SC 54 38 | PJ-0320525-03 30 17 | PV-8030070-A0 58 55
MB8501-575-0A0 62 3| NM-8080001-SE 74 77 | PJ-0320525-03 40 30 | PX-0551040-00 58 31

_80_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R B WO ot E _NO SRR H_NO B B NO

PX-0551040-00 58 69| SL-4041291-8C 28 47 1 SM-6042002-TN 36 39| SM-6062002-TN 30 43
PX-0551040-00 58 77 | SL-4041291-8C 28 68 | SM-5042002-TN 52 10| SM-6062002-TN 32 33
PX-0600290-00 32 7| SL-4041491-SC 28 65 | SM-8042002-TN 52 11| SM-6062002-TN 36 17
PX-0600290-00 34 47 | SL-4042091-5C 62 24 | SM-8042502-TN 30 46 | SM-B062002-TN 54 43
PX-0600290-00 50 69 | SL-4044091-SE 32 29| SM-6042502-TN 50 81| SM-6062502-TN 28 48
PX-06GQ380-00 3z 57 | SL-4051091-8C 4 60 | SM-6042510-8C 4 34 | SM-6062502-TN 36 25
PX-0600390-00 30 48 | SL-4051091-8C 60 12| SM-6043002-TN 58 33 | SM-6062502-TN 52 49
PX-0600390-00 36 46 | SL-4051091-SC 80 13| SM-8043002-TN 58 8C | SM-6062502-TN 54 25
PX-5000140-00 58 29 | SL-4051091-SC 60 14 [ SM-8051002-TN 52 65| SM-5063002-TN 26 31
PX-5000140-00 58 68 | SL-4051291-5C 32 54  SM-8081002-TN 56 16 | SM-6063002-TN 28 40
PX-5000140-00 58 75 SL-4081091-SC 62 33| SM-8051002-TN 56 18 | $M-6063002-TN 54 22
PX-9560010-00 58 30 | SL-4851091-SC 74 49 | SM-6051002-TN 58 45 | SM-6063502-TN 32 34

SL-4860881-5C 4 54 | SM-6051002-TN 74 25 | SM-6063502-TN 50 63
RE-0400000-K0 20 14 | SL-6042092-TN 28 44 | SM-6051002-TN 74 28 | SM-6083502-TN 54 27
RE-0500000-K0 20 26 | SL-9082093-SE 52 51| SM-8051202-TN 56 16| SM-6063502-TN 54 38
RE-0600000-K¢ 10 35| SM-0050801.5C 52 64 | SM-6051202-TN 58 42 | SM-B063502-TN 66 8
RE-0600000-K0 20 15| SM-005080%-SC 54 16 | SM-6051402-TN 34 24 | SM-80863502-TN 68 10
RE-0600000-KQ 40 40 | $M-0050801-SC 56 14 | SM-6051402-TN 34 30 [ SM-6063502-TN 68 12
RO-0291801-00 4 57 | SM-1020450-TP 74 21| SM-6051402-TN 34 46 | SM-6064052-TN 42 19
RO-0360802-00 22 5| SM-1030801-SC 38 17| SM-6051402-TN 36 37 | SM-6064502-TP 68 14
RO-0681901-00 4 33 | SM-1033501-SC 76 13| SM-6051402-TN 44 48 | SM-6065G02-TP 28 58
RO-0952001-00 14 11| SM-1040601-SC 50 58 | SM-6051402-TN 54 18 | SM-6065G02-TP 54 36
RO-0981901-00 22 2| SM-1040801-5C 32 55 | SM-B051602-TN 34 26 | SM-8082002-TN 30 27
RO-0982401-00 10 81 SM-1040801-SC 74 31| SM-6051602-TN 40 49 | SM-6082002-TN 30 30
ROQ-G982401-00 10 28 { SM-1040801-SP 54 29| SM-6051602-TN 40 51| SM-6082002-TN 30 33
RO-1082401-00 14 32§ SM-1040801-SP 74 35| SM-6051602-TN © 42 281 SM-6082002-TN 30 36
RO-1482402-00 4 256} SM-1041001-5C 36 40 | SM-8051602-TN 42 30{ SM-6082002-TN 32 35
RO-1952401-00 16 13| SM-1041001-SC 40 45 | SM-6051602-TN 44 36§ SM-6082002-TN 34 34

5M-1041201-5C 36 20 | SM-8051602-TN 52 18| SM-8082002-TN 50 36
S5B-1120002-00 26 38| 8M-1041201-SC 38 13 | SM-6051602-TN 52 39 ] SM-6082002-TN 50 45
$B-1120007-00 26 13 | SM-1041201-SC 74 22| SM-8051602-TN 52 53§ SM-8082502-TN 28 55
S5B-1120007-00 28 24 | SM-1041201-8C 74 24 | SM-6052002-TN 28 31 ¢ SM-6082502-TN 32 37
$D-0500204-TP 18 1| SM-1041201-SC 74 32 | $M-6052002-TN 34 25t SM-6082502-TN 50 38
SD-0500231-TP 18 9| SM-1041201-8C 74 41| SM-6052002-TN 34 27| SM-6082502-TN 50 42
8§D-0500803-TF 14 27 | SM-1041201-5C 74 46 | SM-5052002-TN 40 50 | SM-6083002-TN 30 38
$D-0530221-5P 14 17 | SM-1041601-3C 36 14 | SM-6052502-TN 28 331 SM-6083002-TN 32 36
$0-0600181-TP 18 18 | SM-1041601-8C 36 19| SM-6052502-TN 34 20| SM-8083002-TN 36 35
SD-06800361-SP 20 27 | SM-1041601-8C 43 51 SM-6052502-TN 36 41 1 SM-6083002-TP 38 20
SD-0600361-SP 20 28 | SM-1053052.TN 44 43§ SM-6052502-TN 38 23| SM-6103502-TP 32 38
SD-0600361-SP 20 42 1 SM-10512G1-SC 54 17 1 SM-6052502-TN 44 37 | SM-6104502-TP 52 42
SD-0600401-TP 20 31 SM-1051601-SC 46 12} SM-B052502-TN 58 48 | SM-6850600-SP 28 43
SD-0600403-TP 18 32| SM-1051601-8C 46 25 | SM-6052502-TN 58 51| SM-8041012-TF 40 53
SD-0600453-TP 44 48 | SM-1051601-SC 54 15| SM-6052502-TP 12 4| 8M-8050412-TP 26 19
8D-0601021-SP 74 36 | SM-105160%-SC 54 18 [ SM-8052700-SC 74 82 | SM-8050412-TP 28 28
SD-0602001-8P t4 15| SM-106160%-SC 36 15 [ SM-6053002-TN 30 21| SMm-8050802-TP 4 43
SD-0640321-TF 14 20 | SM-4040801-SN 32 28 | SM-6053002-TN 40 52 | SM-9050813-5C 20 43
$D-0640391-TP 18 19 | SM-4041601-5C 74 50 | SM-8053502-TN 30 22 | SM-9050813-SC 74 44
SD-0640752-TP 18 24 | SM-4051001-SN 12 25| SM-6053502-TN 34 28 | SM-9051050-5C 44 50
SD-08004G2-TP 10 33 | SM-4051405-SE T4 64 | SM-6057052-TN 28 52 [ SM-9051050-8C 74 27
SD-1204315-SE 50 25| 5M-4061201-SE 74 75 SM-6061002-TP 32 30| SM-9052003-5C 26 35
SK-3382001-SE 74 781 SM-6030802-TN 46 30| SM-8061002-TP 34 31| SM-9055053-SB 28 61
S5L-4030681-3C 62 43 1 SM-6031202-TP 16 5| SM-6061202-TN 32 31| SM-9061003-CP 26 22
SL-4030681-SC 64 8| SM-6031602-TN 46 28| SM-6061202-TN 50 47 | SM-8061003-CP 28 29
8L-4030681-8C 64 10 | SM-6033002-TP i4 23| SM-B061402-TN 32 32 | SM-9064053-SE 26 32
SL4030681-8C 62 37 | SM-6040602-TN 50 64 | SM-6061402-TN 32 48 | SM-5081603-SC 66 9
SL4030881-8C 62 44 | SM-6040802-TN 42 25| SM-6061402-TN 34 32| SM-9142003-5B 52 18
5L-4030881-5C 62 38 | SM-6040802-TP 18 521 SM-6061402-TN 34 33 | SQ-111040t-M2Z 24 11
SL-40306891-SC 4 59 | SM-6041002-TN 40 461 SM-6061402-TN 52 45| SQ-1110402-MZ 4 62
SL-4030891-8C 64 3| SM-6041002-TN 40 47 | SM-B061402-TN 52 59 | SQ-1110402-MZ 22 13
§1-4040881-5C 52 76 | SM-6041002-TN 42 26 | SM-6061602-TN 25 17 | 8Q-1110451-M2Z 22 53
SL-4040891-5C 38 16 | SM-6041002-TN 42 43 | SM-6061602-TN 30 42 | 8Q-1120451-MZ 22 30
SL-4040891-8C 62 68 | SM-6041002-TN 48 2| SM-6061602-TN 36 16 | S8-1080210-TP 18 20
SL-4041081-SC 62 25 ] SM-6041002-TN 58 39 | SM-6061602-TN 38 25 | 88-1121010-SF 18 21
SL-4041081-5C 62 26 | SM-6041202-TN 26 15| SM-6061602-TN 48 13| $5-1121010-5P 18 37
SL-4041081-8C 34 49 | SM-6049202-TN 26 40 | SM-B081602-TN 50 38| $8-1121010-SP 18 39
SL-4041091-8C 50 66 | SM-6041202-TN 28 26 | SM-6061602-TN 50 50 | $8-2060210-SP 18 10
SL-4041091-8C 62 27 | SM-60412G2-TN 42 40 | SM-6061602-TN 50 54 | $8.2080310-5P 46 32
SL-4041091-5C 62 36 | SM-6041202-TN 52 38| SM-6061602-TN 52 47 | $5-2111010-TP 10 22
SL-4041091-SC 62 42 | SM-6041402-TN 26 25| SM-6061602-TN 52 581 88-2111010-TP 18 51
$1.-4041091-5C 62 57 | SM-6041402-TN 28 37| SM-6061602-TN 68 81 S8-2111010-TP 46 10
§1-4041091-SC 62 59 | SM-6041402-TN 58 36 | SM-6061610-SC 74 58| $5-4080620-TP 18 11
SL-4041091-8C 62 61| SM-6041402-TF 4 44 | SM-6062002-TN 26 20| $S-4110515-SP 22 66
S1-4041281-SC 52 56 | SM-6041602-TN 32 50 [ SM-6062002-TN 26 28| 85-4110715-5P 10 4
SL-4041291-SC 28 45 | SM-6041602-TN 52 12 | SM-5062002-TN 28 35| S5-4110715-8P 20 16
§L-4041291-SC 28 46 | SM-6041602-TN 52 15| SM-6062002-TN 30 40| 88-4111215-SP 2 45

_8'|__




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% B NO RE B __NO RE B NO BE B NO
53-4120615-SP 2 12 | $8.8150822.TP B 4| WP-0450801-SD 74 391 WP-0641601-5C 32 39
58.4120615.5P 2 14 58-8150822-TP 8 36 | WP-0450826-5C 12 30 | WP-0641601-SC 32 40
55-4120615-5P 2 17 | 58-8150822-TP 8 56 | WP-0480856-5P 2 32 | WP-0641601-SC 32 41
$5-4120615-SP 22 9| 55-8150822-TF 8 60 | WP-0480856-5P 40 61 WP-0641601-SC 34 38
55-4120815-8P 22 11 55-8150822-TP 32 49 | WPR-048D856-5P 46 t5 | WP-0641601-SC 36 18
S55-4120615-5P 22 65 | S5-8151230-SP 4 31| WP-0482086-SD T4 23| WP-0641601-SC :) 26
S$8-4120915-5P 10 5| 55.8151230-8P 8 61| WP-0482086-SD 74 33 WP-0641601-SC 44 4{)
55.4120915.5P 10 26 | 58-8152030-5P 10 23 | wWP-0482086-SD 74 42 { WP-0641601-SC a6 16
55-4120915-5P 10 43 35-8152030-5P 10 44 | WP-0482086-5D 74 47 | WP-0641601.5C 50 23
58-4121215-5P 2 3| 858-8152030-8P 10 47 | WP-0501016-SC 4 38 | WP-0641601-SC 50 48
55-4421215-5P 2 6 S5-8660512-TP 10 11 WP-0501016-SD 42 33 | WP-0641601-8C 50 51
55-4121215-5P 2 9| 53-8660512-TP 10 30 | WP-0531000-5C 22 61 | WP-0641601-5C 50 55
55-4121215-5P 2 22 | 55-86G60530-TP 4 201 WP-0531000-SD 44 47 | WP-0641601-5C 52 46
55-4121215-5P 6 4 $8-8660610-TP 4 6| WP-0531001-5C 2z 21 WP.0641601-SC 52 48
58-4121215-8P 14 54 | S5-8680610-TP 16 24 | WP-0531001-SC 26 36 { WP-0641601-SC 52 50
58-4121215-8P 16 22 | 535-8660612-TF 8 15 | WP-0531001-5C 28 32 | WP-0641601-SC 52 60
85-4121215-SP 60 19 | S5-8660810-TP 4 16 | WP-0531001-5C 28 34 { WP-0641601-5C 54 24
55-4121415-SP 12 1| 5S8-8660810-TP 4 %6 | WP-0531001-5C 28 53 | WP-0641601-SC 54 26
55-4121615-5P 60 1| SS-8660810-TP 12 19 | WP-0531001-5C 28 62 | WP-0641601-SC 54 2B
55-4150715-5P 20 7 SS-8660810-TP 14 41 WP-05310(1-5C 30 24 | WP-0641601-8C 54 37
55-4151415-SP 20 34 | 55-8681650-TP 4 7| WP-0531001-SC 34 35| WP-0641601-8C 68 4
$8-5110710-SP 2 27 | $5-9091010-5P 12 17 | WP-0531001-SC 34 a7 | WP-0641601-SC 68 11
55-6090420-5P 46 9] S5-9910513-TP 10 3| WP-0531001-5C 34 45 | WP-0641601-SC 68 13
55-6090650-3F 18 33| $8-9110920-CP 14 29 | WP-0531001-5C 36 38 | WP-0641601-SD 74 38
S5-6090670-TP a8 58 | $35-9111010-5P 12 28 | WP-0531001-5C 36 42 | WP-0820516-5P 42 39
55-6090910-5P 22 49 | S53-9151630-CP 10 18 | WP-0531001-SC 38 24 | WP-0841600-5C 30 25
S$8-6110480-5P 46 13 S8-8151740-CP 4 45 | WP-0531C001-SC 40 37 | WP-0841600-SC 30 32
5$5-6110480-SP 46 18 | S55-3151910-SN 16 25 | WP-0531001-5C 4} 56 | WP-0841600-8C 30 35
S58-6110610-TP 18 22 | 59622-710-000 52 34 | WP-0531001-5C 40 57 | WP-0841600-0E 42 37
S5-6110610-TP 24 9 WR-0531001-5C 42 29 | WP-0841600-0E 66 1
55-6120620-TP 22 63 | TA-0180401-M0 22 7| WP-0531001-5C 42 3 WP-0841601-SC 28 57
S55-6120830-5P 4 37 | TA-0550604-R0 8 17 | WP-0531G01-SC 44 38 | WP-0841601-5C 32 42
$5-6120840-5P 22 16 | TA-0800504-R0O 64 11 WP-0531001-SC 46 27 | WP-0841601-SC 32 43
S8-6121060-5P 18 23 | TA-0850604-R0O 2 28 1 WP-0531001-8C 52 40 | WP-0841601-8C 32 44
S8-6121860-8P 42 32 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 33{ WP-0531001-3C 52 54 | WP-0841601-SC 34 39
85-6123010-5P 12 10 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 301 WP-053100%-SC 52 66 | WP-0841601-5C 36 36
$5-6123010-5P 20 35 | TA-1250406-R0O 12 9 WP-053100%-SC 54 20 | WP-0841601-3C 38 21
S58-6151920-SP 4 59 | TA-1250406-R0 16 i4 | WP-053100%-SC 54 30 | WP-0841601-SC 40 58
88-7080510-TP 8 43 | TA-1450404-R0O 2 29 | WP-053100%-5C 56 13 | WP-0841601-SC 50 37
58-7090530-5P 8 39 | TA~1470704-R0O 2 40 | WP-0531004-SC 56 17 | WP-0B41601-8C 50 40
88-7090610-SP 20 13 | TA-2101002-R0O 2 34 | WP-0531001-5C 58 19 | WP-084160%-SC 50 43
$5-7090710-5P 18 38 | TA-2351004-RO 2 35 | WP-0531001-3C 58 43 | WP-0841601-SC 50 46
S$8-7020850-3P 14 61 WP-0531001-5C 58 46 ¢+ WP-0B41601-5C 50 59
S8-7020920-SP 10 40 WP-0320501-SC 38 18 | WP-0531001-SC 58 49 1 WP-1021016-8D 42 35
S8-7110350-5P 22 19 [ WP-0320501-5C 46 31| WP-0531001-3C 58 52 { WP-1052000-5C 30 45
S8-7110510-SP 24 19 WP-0320501-5C 76 14 | WpP-0531001-8C 74 26 | WP-1052000-SC 52 20
S5.7110710-5P 8 21 WP-0371036-3D 48 19 | WP-0531001-8C 74 28 | WP-1052001-8C 32 45
55-7110710-5P 18 2 | WP-0410846-SC 46 14 | WP-0531001-5C 74 30 | WP-1052001-5C 34 41
SS-7110710-5P 20 33 | WP-0430800-SC 4 46 | WP-0531001-SC 74 45 | WP-1052001-8C 52 44
$S8-7110710-5P 40 44 | WP-043080%-5C 4 35 ] WP-0550836-8C T 15 | WP-1101046-5D 32 46
S8-7110710-8P 44 39 WP-0430801-5C 26 16 | WP-0600816-SP 40 48 | WP-1612616-SE 74 72
55-7110840-5P 60 18 | WP-0430801-3C 26 27 | WP-0800816-SP 44 41 WS-0310002-KN 76 15
55-7120710-5P 24 17 | WP-0430801-8C 26 42 | WP-06%1626-SP 26 18 | WS-0410002-KN 4 48
3$8-7121610-SP 4 29 | WP-0430801-8C 28 27 | WP-0611626-5P 26 24 | WS-0410002-KN 26 26
§5-7150740-5P 22 21 | WP-0430801-5C 28 39 | WP-0611626-SP 28 30 | WS-0410002-KN 26 41
S5-7151210-5P 8 30 { WP-0430801-SC 30 47 | WP-0611626-SP 36 26 | wWS-0410002-KN 28 38
85-7681650-TP 4 8] WP-0430801-5C 36 24 | WP-0612516-SD 4 5% WS-0410002-KN 52 14
S5-7740740-5P 52 36 | WP-0430801-3C 36 45 | WP-0612516-5D T4 37 | WS-0410002-KN 52 17
S55-8090530-TP 60 6 | WP-0430801-8C 38 14 | WP-0621016-5D 16 27 | WS-0410002-KN 58 35
$5-8090670-SP 14 10 [ WP-G430801-8SC 40 54 ¢ WP-0621016-3H 18 29 1 WS-0410002-KN 58 38
55-8110422-TP 8 33 | WP-0430801-5C 40 551 WP-0621016-SH 20 37 | WS-0410002-KN 58 41
$5-8110422-TP 10 14 | WP-0430801-SC 42 27 | WP-0841600-3C 54 4 | WS-0410002-KN 58 82
55-8110422-TP 10 16 | WP-0430801-5C 42 41 WP-064 1600-SC 54 40 | WS-0410002-KN 74 51
S$5-8110422-TP 44 45 | WP-0430801-5C 42 44 | WP-0641600-SC 66 10 [ WS-0451040-KP 12 29
$5-8140520-TP 14 63 | WP-0430801-8C 48 6 | WP-0841600-5C 68 15 [ WS-0510002-KiN 30 23
$5-8110520-TP 16 19 | WP-0430801-SC 48 8| WP-0641601-SC 26 211 WS-0510002-KN 30 39
$5-8110750-5P % 23 | WP-0430801-8C 50 62 | WP-0641601-SC 26 30 | WS-0510002-KN 34 36
S8-8120740-5P 4 31 WP-0430801-5C 50G 65 | WP-0641601-8C 26 33 | WS-0510002-KN a4 42
S55-815041G-8P 10 40 | WP-0430801-SC 52 13 | WrP-0641601-SC 28 36 { WS-G510002-KN 52 41
S$5-8150410-TP 8 23 | WP-0430801-5C 52 16 | WP-0641601-8SC 28 42 1 WS-0510002-KN 52 55
88-8150510-TP 8 29 | wWP-0430801-5C 58 34 | WP-0641601-8C 28 50 | WS-0510002-KN 54 21
58-8150710-8F 4 14 | WP-0430801-SC 58 37 | WP-0641601-8C 28 59 | WS-0510002-KN 58 44
S55-815076G-TP 14 12 § WP-0430801-SC 58 40 | WP-05841601-5C a0 26 | WS-0510002-KN 58 47
$5.8150822-TP 4 12 1 WP-0430801-8C 58 81 WP-0641601-5C 30 41 WS-0510002-KN 58 50
53-8150822-TP 4 22 1 WP-0450801-SD 14 62 | WP-0641601-8C 30 44 | WS-0510002-KN 58 53

_82_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8E = NO R B NO BE 5 NO T B NO

WS-0610002-KiN 26 29 F 137-18754 8 8| 400-13846 52 25

WS-0610002-KN 28 41 137-18804 8 20 400-17666 44 30

WS-0610002-KN 28 49 137-18903 8 16 | 400-17667 44 t1

WS-0610002-KN 50 49 | 137-18000C 8 24 | 40018635 42 1

WS-0610002-KN 50 52 | 137-19000 10 25| 400-18638 42 2

WS-0610002-KN 50 56 | 137-19109 8 10 | 400-18837 42 3

WG-0610002-KN 54 23 | 137-19208 8 11| 400-18638 42 4

WS-0610002-KN 54 42 | 137-19307 8 12 | 400-18639 42 5

WS-0610002-KN 54 44 1 137-19406 8 13| 400-18640 42 [}

WS-0820002-KN 28 56 | 137-19505 8 14 | 400-18641 42 7

WS-0820002-KN 30 281 137-19802 2 131 400-18642 42 9

WS-0820002-KN 30 3 137-21006 20 23 | 400-18643 42 10

WS-(820002-KN 30 34 | 13724505 52 29 | 400-18804 42 8

W5-0820002-KN 38 22 | 137-28506 22 28 | 400-19845 44 2

WS-0820002-KN 50 41 137-30304 8 59 | 400-19846 44 3

WS-0820002-KN 50 44 | 137-51607 22 14 | 400-19847 44 4

WS-1020002-KN 52 21 137-61200 14 16 | 400-19848 44 5

W3S-1G20002-KN 52 43 137-61308 14 14 | 400-19849 44 6

WZ-0850302-K0 42 38| 13761507 14 9 400-19850 44 7
137-65201 22 45 | 400-19851 44 8

100-04109 62 28 | 137-65607 22 31 [ 400-19852 44 9

101-26803 22 58 | 137-65706 22 3| 400-19853 42 11

105-02300 60 8 13765805 22 4 | 400-19854 42 4

110-01005 2 37| 137-85904 22 t | 400-19855 4z 15

110-04207 6 6 137-66407 22 17 | 400-19856 42 16

110-17068 8 47 | 137-66506 22 18| 400-19857 42 17

110-18504 14 57 | 137-66605 22 20 ] 400-19858 42 18

110-21003 2 25 | 137-67405 22 221 400-40278 62 67

$10-21003 4 53 | 137-67603 22 15 | 400-40279 62 15

11040854 20 3| 138-70258 60 3| 400-40280 62 53

110-41852 20 10 1 138-89951 60 17 | 400-40281 62 54

110-42850 16 36 139-20509 2 16 | 400-44168 G2 2%

110-72204 4 2 139-20608 a8 411 400-44169 62 65

110-72204 14 50 | 139.22208 2 11§ 400-44170 g2 66

110-73954 2 20| 139-22901 4 21 400-55174 10 9

110-91600 8 52 139-24501 8 87 | 400-55175 10 15

110-94307 20 51 139-24600 8 34 | 400-551786 10 10

110-84406 20 139-25102 8 38 | 490-55207 70 32

110-94604 20 21 139-40804 22 10| 400.57224 62 1

110-96054 20 4 { 139-40903 22 57 | 400-57237 62 2

1%1-85105 74 69 1 139-41307 22 27 | 400-59352 64 15

111-85204 74 81 13941604 22 43 | 400-60768 84 1

111-85501 74 65 | 13941653 22 42 | 400-80779 64 7

112-73505 18 16 | 139-41802 22 47 | 400-61638 64 2

113-15108 40 80 140-02604 74 17 1 400-85926 4 41

113-15108 44 12 142-08409 12 15 400-85927 4 39

$14-04753 16 17 161-114403 70 11

114-09257 18 6 168-70206 52 61

114-09604 18 8 178-45009 62 41

144-09802 18 T

115-28809 30 161 225-07701 8 42

118-51102 70 gt 229-02506 12 5

119-11203 6 12 | 229-03108 4 g

119-66504 74 68 | 229-03157 4 5

119-69508 74 70 | 229-07505 12 12

121-09302 34 17 | 22907604 12 13

122-88908 4 36 ] 229-21001 14 58

131-60601 70 3 228-24906 24 4

137-05207 2 15 | 229-24906 74 20

137-G7500 4 10 | 229-25002 24 3

137-14407 8 53 | 229-48400 20 22

137-14704 8 37 22949101 20 5]

137-14803 8 35 229-49200 20 7

137-15404 8 2| 22049309 20 8

137-15503 8 3| 22949754 20 11

137-15701 8 27 | 229-50000 18 28

137-15509 8 32| 229-50356 18 50

137-16006 8 3 229-50703 20 12

137-16105 10 34 | 228-50850 16 18

137-16303 10 12 | 250-23300 38 29

137-16808 10 50

137-16907 t0 49 { 400-08095 10 51

137-17004 10 32 § 400-09661 44 1

137-17400 10 36 | 40010748 42 13

137-18705 8 19| 400-13391 42 12

- 83 ~




~ MEMO

_84_




MEMO

- 85 -~







18] 45

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-5SHI,

TOKYO, 206~8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:{B1)42-357-2274

Copyright® 1998-2010 JUKI GORPORATICN

FRONTERNCER., HTT2o8%
RIELFET,
Al rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI &1t

T 206-8551 BLRLHR & FETHERAR 2-11-1 THBI - ERY
TEL.042-357-231( & £ ¥ JU o r ) FAX.D42-357-2274

BELRS, JiBHEIE
Tao order or for further
information,

please contact:

BOONA—VYRTHSKEROROPEL (TFETIENBYET,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HOOA—VYRFE200 81 ARECHSLHETCEEL 2O TY,

#This parts list is edited s accordance with the preduct specifications as of January 2010.

Printed in Japan




